NEW ORLEANS SAINTS / WEEK 5 / THROUGH SUNDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2023

WON 3, LOST 2
09/10 W 16-15
09/18 W 20-17
09/24 L 17-18
10/01 L 9-26
10/08 W 34- 0
10/15
10/19
10/29
11/05
11/12
11/26
12/03
12/10
12/17
12/21
12/31
01/07
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Down: Made/
3rd Down Pct.
4th Down: Made/
4th Down Pct.
POSSESSION AVG.
TOTAL NET YARDS
Avg. Per Game
Total Plays
Avg. Per Play
NET YARDS RUSHING
Avg. Per Game

Total Rushes
NET YARDS PASSING
Avg. Per Game

Sacked/Yards Lo

Gross Yards

Att./Completion

Completion Pct.

Had Intercepted
PUNTS/AVERAGE
NET PUNTING AVG.
PENALTIES/YARDS
FUMBLES/BALL LOST
TOUCHDOWNS

Rushing

Passing

Returns
* SCORE BY PERIOD
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* SCORING
Grupe
Jones
Shaheed
Graham
Kamara
Mathieu
Moreau
Olave
TEAM
OPPONENTS [
2-Pt Conv: TM 0-0
SACKS: Granderson
D. Davis 1, Jorda
Taylor 1, Kpassag
OPP 17
FUM/LOST: Carr 1/
Shaheed 1/1, Will

D
0

O FE PR PR NDN

* PASSING
Carr
Winston
Hill

TEAM
OPPONENTS

Tennessee 70
at Carolina 72
at Green Bay 78
Tampa Bay 70
at New England 64
at Houston
Jacksonville
at Indianapolis
Chicago
at Minnesota
at Atlanta
Detroit
Carolina
N.Y. Giants
at L.A. Rams
at Tampa Bay
Atlanta
N.O. Opp.
86 80
27 21
52 46
7 13
Att 28/75 23/73
37.3 31.
Att 2/3 2/6
66.7 33.
31:27 28:33
1445 1373
289.0 274.
329 304
4.4
486 458
97.2 91.
143 118
959 915
191.8 183.
st 17/109 11/73
1068 988
S 169/110 175/100
65.1 57.
3 7
28/43.3 24/43.
28/39.6 24/36.
36/323 39/291
4/3 4/2
9 S
3 1
4 5
2 0
S Ql Q2 Q3 Q4 orT
23 30 23 20 0
9 17 3 47 0
-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S
0 0 0 9/ 9 11/12 0
2 0 O 0
0O 1 1 0
0O 1 0 0
1 0 O 0
0O 0 1 0
O 1 0 0
O 1 0 0
3 4 2 9/ 9 11/12 0
1 5 0 3/ 3 11/12 0
, OPP 2-3
3.5, Bresee 1.5,
n 1, Maye 1, Shepherd 1
non 0.5, Werner 0.5, TM
1, Prentice 1/1,
iams 1/0
Att Cmp Yds
150 98 946
17 10 101
2 2 21
169 110 1068
175 100 988

4.

, 024
, 709
, 043
, 003
, 628

PTS
96
76

PTS
42
12
12

6
6

~J ©
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14

11,

Cmp% Yds/Att TD

65.
58.
100.
65.
57.
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* RUSHING
Kamara
Hill
Miller
Williams
Jones
Shaheed
Carr
Prentice
Winston
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* RECEIVING
Thomas
Olave
Kamara
Shaheed

J. Johnson
Miller
Jones

Hill
Moreau
Williams
Graham
Prentice
Kirkwood
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* INTERCEPTIONS
Mathieu
Maye

Adebo

L. Johnson
Lattimore
Werner
Yiadom
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* PUNTING
Hedley
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* PUNT RETURNS
Shaheed
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* KICKOFF RETURNS

Shaheed

TEAM
OPPONENTS

* FIELD GOALS
Grupe

TEAM
OPPONENTS
Grupe:
44G) (54G, 53G)
OPP:
(51G, 28G) (48N)

6.
5.
10.
6.
5.

31
94
50
32
65
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No.

28
28
24

0/
0/

1
1
1

0
0
0

No. Yds Avg Long TD

33 131 4.0 13 1

23 120 5.2 19 0

22 74 3.4 10 0

27 74 2.7 11 0

21 70 3.3 19 2

3 11 3.7 6 0

10 5 0.5 7 0

1 5 5.0 5 0

3 -4 -1.3 -1 0

143 486 3.4 19 3
118 458 3.9 26 1

No. Yds Avg Long TD

26 284 10.9 26 0

25 318 12.7 45 1

16 50 3.1 12 0

14 213 15.2 45 1

7 61 8.7 27 0

6 58 9.7 33 0

4 21 5.3 10 0

4 16 4.0 9 0

3 26 8.7 14 1

2 7 3.5 5 0

1 8 8.0 8t 1

1 5 5.0 5 0

1 1 1.0 1 0

110 1068 9.7 45 4
100 988 9.9 4o 5

No. Yds Avg Long TD

1 27 27.0 27t 1

1 5 5.0 5 0

1 0 0.0 0 0

1 0 0.0 0 0

1 0 0.0 0 0

1 0 0.0 0 0

1 0 0.0 0 0

7 32 4.6 27t 1

3 25 8.3 11 0
Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
213 43.3 39.6 2 11 55 0
213 43.3 39.6 2 11 55 0
042 43.4 36.5 0 12 63 0

Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
9 10 165 18.3 76t 1

9 10 165 18.3 76t 1
12 7 64 5.3 14 0

No. Yds Avg Long TD
12 246 20.5 27 0
12 246 20.5 27 0

3 66 22.0 24 0
1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
4/ 4 3/ 3 1/ 2 3/ 3
4/ 4 3/ 3 1/ 2 3/ 3
3/ 3 3/ 3 1/ 2 4/ 4

0/
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(26G, 33G,52G) (28G,23G) (25G, 46N) (37G, 32G,

(50G,27G,31G,45G,29G) (52G,54G, 36G) (38G)

Long Sack/Lost Rating

45
28
13
45
46

15/
1/
1/

17/

11/

98 86.1
8 51.3
3 110.4
109 83.1
73 66.1



HOUSTON TEXANS / WEEK 5 / THROUGH SUNDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2023

WON 2, LOST 3

09/10 L. 9-25 at Baltimore

09/17 L 20-31 Indianapolis

09/24 W 37-17 at Jacksonville

10/01 W 30- 6 Pittsburgh

10/08 L 19-21 at Atlanta

10/15 New Orleans

10/29 at Carolina

11/05 Tampa Bay

11/12 at Cincinnati

11/19 Arizona

11/26 Jacksonville

12/03 Denver

12/10 at N.Y. Jets

12/17 at Tennessee

12/24 Cleveland

12/31 Tennessee

01/07 at Indianapolis

Hou.

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 98
Rushing 20
Passing 69
Penalty 9
3rd Down: Made/Att 35/77
3rd Down Pct. 45.5
4th Down: Made/Att 3/7
4th Down Pct. 42.9

POSSESSION AVG. 29:49

TOTAL NET YARDS 1787
Avg. Per Game 357.4

Total Plays 334
Avg. Per Play 5.4

NET YARDS RUSHING 413
Avg. Per Game 82.6
Total Rushes 136

NET YARDS PASSING 1374
Avg. Per Game 274.8
Sacked/Yards Lost 11/93
Gross Yards 1467
Att./Completions 187/115
Completion Pct. 61.5
Had Intercepted 0

PUNTS/AVERAGE 20/41.2

NET PUNTING AVG. 20/38.3

PENALTIES/YARDS 33/271

FUMBLES/BALL LOST 6/2

TOUCHDOWNS 10
Rushing 1
Passing 8
Returns 1

* SCORE BY PERIODS 01 02 03

TEAM 27 31 10

OPPONENTS 28 14 34

* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa—-Rt K-PAT

Fairbairn 0O 0 0 0 10/10

N. Collins 3 0 3 O

Dell 2 0 2 0

Schultz 2 0 2 0

Beck 1 0 0 1

Jordan 1 0 1 0

Pierce 1 1 0 0

TEAM 10 1 8 1 10/10

OPPONENTS 11 8 3 0 9/ 9

2-Pt Conv: TM 0-0, OPP 2-2

SACKS: Greenard 3, Anderson 1, C.

Hughes 1, (group) 1, TM 7, OPP 11

FUM/LOST: Stroud 3/2, Boone 1/0,

Patterson 1/0

* PASSING
Stroud
Singletary
TEAM
OPPONENTS

* RUSHING
70,136 Pierce
71,159 Singletary

61,466 Stroud
71,399 Dell
69,461 Boone
Ogunbowale
Beck
Brown
TEAM
OPPONENTS
* RECEIVING
N. Collins
Woods
Dell
Schultz
Pierce
Metchie
Opp. Jordan
97 Singletary
36 Brown
56 Boone
5 Quitoriano
32/68 Hutchinson
47.1 Stroud
0/2 TEAM
0.0 OPPONENTS
30:11 * INTERCEPTIONS
1694 St. Nelson
338.8 Cashman
313 TEAM
5.4 OPPONENTS
562 * PUNTING
112.4 Zentner
143 Johnston
1132 TEAM
226.4 OPPONENTS
7/35 * PUNT RETURNS
1167 Dell
163/118 Woods
72 .4 TEAM
3 OPPONENTS
22/45.5 * KICKOFF RETURNS
22/39.3 Singletary
36/270 Beck
9/4 Boone
11 TEAM
8 OPPONENTS
3 * FIELD GOALS
0 Fairbairn
Q4 OT PTS TEAM
47 0 115 OPPONENTS
24 0 100 Fairbairn:
FG S PTS
15/16 0 55 OPP:
0 18
0 12
0 12
0 6
0 6
0 6
15/16 0 115
7/ 9 0 100
Harris 1,
Dell 1/0,

Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD%
186 114 1461 61.3 7.85 7 3.8

1 1 6 100.0 6.00 1 100.0
187 115 1467 61.5 7.84 8 4.3
163 118 1167 72.4 7.16 3 1.8

No. Yds Avg Long T
84 247 2.9 15
27 95 3.5 14
15 53 3.5 11
4 9 2.3 7
1 4 4.0 4
2 4 2.0 2
2 2 1.0 2
1 -1 -1.0 -1
136 413 3.0 15
143 562 3.9 23
No. Yds Avg Long T
25 467 18.7 52t
21 221 10.5 25
19 324 17.1 68t
17 154 9.1 29
9 84 9.3 27
6 72 12.0 22
4 40 10.0 16
4 25 6.3 11
3 20 6.7 7
3 18 6.0 12
2 33 16.5 22
1 9 9.0 9
1 0 0.0 0
115 1467 12.8 68t
118 1167 9.9 43
No. Yds Avg Long T
2 33 16.5 33
1 0 0.0 0
3 33 11.0 33
0 0 -——= —--
No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg
14 590 42.1 38.6 2 2 54
6 234 39.0 37.3 0 2 48
20 824 41.2 38.3 2 4 54
22 1001 45.5 39.3 3 8 67
Ret FC Yds Avg Long T
5 3 50 10.0 14
3 5 27 9.0 10
8 8 77 9.6 14
4 8 19 4.8 10
No. Yds Avg Long T
3 72 24.0 35
1 85 85.0 85t
1 14 14.0 14
5 171 34.2 85t
9 194 21.6 33
1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
0/ 0 4/ 4 9/ 9 2/ 2 0/
0/ 0 4/ 4 9/ 9 2/ 2 0/
0/ 0 1/ 1 5/ 5 1/ 2 0/

nt Int%

0 0.0 68t
0 0.0 6t
0 0.0 68t
3 1.8 43

1

1

1/
0/
1/
7/

93

0
93
35

(35G, 38G, 36G) (29G, 36G, 51N) (28G, 26G,
33G) (36G,38G, 39G) (38G,43G,28G,42G)
(39G) (42G) (48N, 51B, 33G) (35G,23G) (33G,37G)

98.4
131.3
100.3

90.7
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Long Sack/Lost Rating



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

OFFENSE Denv. K.C. Balt. Tenn.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 1-4 4-1 3-2 2-3
FIRST DOWNS 94 112 99 86
Rushing 28 41 44 28
Passing 51 62 46 47
Penalty 15 9 9 11
YDS GAINED (tot) 1641 1905 1675 1468
Avg per Game 328.2 381.0 335.0 293.
RUSHING (net) 521 615 730 533
Avg per Game 104.2 123.0 146.0 106.
Rushes 106 138 164 126
Yards per Rush 4.9 4.5 4.5 4.
PASSING (net) 1120 1290 945 935
Avg per Game 224.0 258.0 189.0 187.
Passes Att. 163 189 143 144
Completed 109 126 100 91
Pct Completed 66.9 66.7 69.9 63.
Yards Gained 1210 1318 1030 1054
Sacked 15 4 15 17
Yards Lost 90 28 85 119
Had intercepted 2 6 2 5
Yards Opp Ret 8 93 0 15
Opp TDs on Int 0 1 0 0
PUNTS 18 15 26 18
Avg Yards 44.0 48.9 45.5 51.
PUNT RETURNS 3 11 10 11
Avg Return 23.3 6.8 10.7 10.
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 5 2 4 3
Avg Return 35.2 17.0 20.5 16.
Returned for TD 1 0 0 0
PENALTIES 37 33 30 30
Yards Penalized 257 266 279 255
FUMBLES BY 8 5 12 4
Fumbles Lost 6 2 6 0
Opp Fumbles 8 10 4 8
Opp Fum Lost 2 5 2 3
POSS. TIME (avg) 27:19 31:54 30:22 30:10
TOUCHDOWNS 14 14 13 7
Rushing 1 4 9 4
Passing 11 10 4 3
Returns 2 0 0 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 11/12 14/14 12/12 7/7
2-PT CONVERSIONS 1/2 0/0 1/1 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 8/9 10/10 5/17 13/13
POINTS SCORED 121 128 109 88
DEFENSE Denv. K.C. Balt. Tenn.
POINTS ALLOWED 181 80 75 93
OPP FIRST DOWNS 122 90 86 92
Rushing 43 24 26 25
Passing 65 57 52 58
Penalty 14 9 8 9
OPP YARDS GAINED 2253 1507 1332 1674
Avg per Game 450.6 301.4 266.4 334.
OPP RUSHING (net) 938 486 457 473
Avg per Game 187.6 97.2 91.4 94.
Rushes 158 112 128 131
Yards per Rush 5.9 4.3 3.6 3.
OPP PASSING (net) 1315 1021 875 1201
Avg per Game 263.0 204.2 175.0 240.
Passes Att. 154 185 197 163
Completed 119 113 119 117
Pct Completed 77.3 61.1 60.4 71.
Sacked 12 13 18 14
Yards Lost 94 75 16l 116
INTERCEPTED BY 3 1 4 1
Yards Returned 5 16 124 10
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 8 5 9 10
Avg return 7.6 7.0 20.6 8.
OPP KICKOFF RET 1 1 2 9
Avg return 20.0 22.0 21.5 22
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 22 8 5 8
Rushing 8 1 0 3
Passing 13 6 4 5
Returns 1 1 1 0
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Car.
0-5
103

30
60
13
1472

294.

480

96.

119

992

198.

202
126

62.

1111
15
119

Car.
144
100

42
51

1629

325.

704

140.

145

925

185.

138

Miami
4-1
124

39
80

2568
513.
929
185.
135

1639
327.
168
121

2.

1681

42

141

32
280
10

28:56
24
12
12

22/23
0/1
5/17
181

Miami
135
108

40
57
11

1766
353.
579
115.
143

1187
237.
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121
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17
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Ind.
3-2
96
33
56

1718
343.
656
131.
149

1062
212.
167
107

64.

1130

12
68

22
45.

12.

19.

34
243

11

27:30

13

7

5

1
11/11

2/2

9/10

120

Ind.
115
110

36
65
9

1910
382.
596
119.
156

1314
262.
185
126

68.
15
96

44

13
11.

17.

12
7
5
0

Jax
3-2
105

31
64
10

1791
358.
596
119.
152

1195
239.
183
124

67.

1266

13
71

34

20
48.

10.

20.

23
185
13

32:59

11

5

5

1
10/10

1/1

9/11

105

Jax
102
87
24
59
4
1720
344,
408
81.
110

1312
262.
181
119



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY,

OCTOBER 9, 2023

OFFENSE Minn.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 1-4
FIRST DOWNS 104
Rushing 17
Passing 73
Penalty 14
YDS GAINED (tot) 1812
Avg per Game 362.
RUSHING (net) 404
Avg per Game 80.
Rushes 91
Yards per Rush 4.
PASSING (net) 1408
Avg per Game 281.
Passes Att. 204
Completed 137
Pct Completed 67.
Yards Gained 1498
Sacked 13
Yards Lost 90
Had intercepted 4
Yards Opp Ret 144
Opp TDs on Int 1
PUNTS 16
Avg Yards 51.
PUNT RETURNS 10
Avg Return 4.
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 3
Avg Return 23.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 25
Yards Penalized 193
FUMBLES BY 10
Fumbles Lost 8
Opp Fumbles 7
Opp Fum Lost 2
POSS. TIME (avg) 26:32
TOUCHDOWNS 14
Rushing 0
Passing 13
Returns 1
EXTRA-PT KICKS 14/14
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 4/4
POINTS SCORED 110
DEFENSE Minn.
POINTS ALLOWED 122
OPP FIRST DOWNS 105
Rushing 38
Passing 6l
Penalty 6
OPP YARDS GAINED 1712
Avg per Game 342.
OPP RUSHING (net) 512
Avg per Game 102.
Rushes 148
Yards per Rush 3.
OPP PASSING (net) 1200
Avg per Game 240.
Passes Att. 178
Completed 136
Pct Completed 76.
Sacked 13
Yards Lost 105
INTERCEPTED BY 1
Yards Returned 0
Returned for TD 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 9
Avg return 8.
OPP KICKOFF RET 3
Avg return 22.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 14
Rushing 4
Passing 9
Returns 1

Chi.
1-4
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35
52

4
1672
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130.
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1143
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0

11/11

1/2
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N.O.
3-2
86
27
52

7
1445

289.

486

97.

143

3.

959

191.

169
110

65.

1068
17
109
3

25

0

28

43.

9

18.

1
12

2

9/9
0/0
11/12
96

N.O.
76
80
21
46
13

1373

274.

458

91.

118

3.
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183.

175
100

57.
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5
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1
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3
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Hou.
2-3
98
20
69

1787
357.
413

82.
136

1374
274.
187
115

61.

1467

10/10
0/0
15/16
115

Hou.
100
97
36
56

1694
338.
562
112.
143

1132
226.
163
118

S.F.
5-0
124

45
66
13
2013

402.

782

156.

173

1231

246.

137
99

2.

1272

0

20/20

0/0
9/9
167

S.F.
68
84
24
50
10

1334

266.

321

64 .

87

3.

1013

202.

201
131

65.

13
89

118

.1

.0

Clev.

2-2
77
31
39

1265

316.

575

143.

131

690

172.

138
84

60.

799
16
109

138

4/4
3/3
8/9

76

Clev.

60
37
12
22
3
787

196.

287

71.

89

500

125.

106

N W N

3
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Sea.
3-1
81
26
45
10
1279
3109.
434
108.
99

845
211.
129
86
66.
909

10/10
1/1

9/13
111

Sea.
91
92
23
60

1470
367.
350

87.
110

1120
280.
165
113

Cin.
2-3
85
23
55

1324
264.
373

74.
106

951
190.
198
123
62.
1045

Cin.
114
100

39
54

1751
350.
770
154.
145

981

196.

153
92
60.
15
87

31

10

16.
12



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

OFFENSE Wash. Atl. N.E. L.V. Ariz. LA-R Det. T.B.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-3 3-2 1-4 2-3 1-4 2-3 4-1 3-1
FIRST DOWNS 111 99 82 95 95 114 110 68
Rushing 33 39 26 24 34 29 42 20
Passing 62 54 49 58 51 75 61 42
Penalty 16 6 7 13 10 10 7 6
YDS GAINED (tot) 1619 1584 1437 1406 1645 1820 1922 1206
Avg per Game 323.8 316.8 287.4 281.2 329.0 364.0 384.4 301.
RUSHING (net) 455 608 419 357 716 470 705 348
Avg per Game 91.0 121.6 83.8 71.4 143.2 94.0 141.0 87.
Rushes 102 149 128 115 131 125 165 117
Yards per Rush 4.5 4.1 3.3 3.1 5.5 3.8 4.3 3.
PASSING (net) 1164 976 1018 1049 929 1350 1217 858
Avg per Game 232.8 195.2 203.6 209.8 185.8 270.0 243.4 214.
Passes Att. 191 157 186 164 155 203 159 126
Completed 131 103 112 110 102 124 111 87
Pct Completed 68.6 65.6 60.2 67.1 65.8 61.1 69.8 69.
Yards Gained 1349 1095 1087 1155 980 1451 1265 882
Sacked 29 16 10 15 9 13 7 4
Yards Lost 185 119 69 106 51 101 48 24
Had intercepted 6 3 6 8 2 5 3 2
Yards Opp Ret 36 77 161 20 11 24 6l 0
Opp TDs on Int 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
PUNTS 19 24 30 18 17 16 18 18
Avg Yards 47 .4 47.8 43.9 51.0 47 .7 49.8 45.4 53.
PUNT RETURNS 7 8 12 7 9 7 8 7
Avg Return 7.6 5.6 5.9 7.3 7.2 5.1 9.1 6.
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 4 5 5 3 3 3 2 1
Avg Return 23.8 16.2 23.0 30.7 20.0 14.7 25.0 23.
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENALTIES 26 26 29 32 36 30 31 25
Yards Penalized 202 282 218 295 319 269 311 184
FUMBLES BY 8 6 6 6 5 2 4 4
Fumbles Lost 4 4 4 3 3 0 3 1
Opp Fumbles 6 4 6 1 3 4 4 6
Opp Fum Lost 3 1 1 0 2 1 2 4
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:30 30:16 27:12 28:38 27:27 31:15 32:39 29:43
TOUCHDOWNS 12 8 6 9 12 11 19 9
Rushing 5 4 1 3 5 6 9 1
Passing 6 4 5 6 6 5 9 7
Returns 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
EXTRA-PT KICKS 9/9 6/17 5/5 8/8 7/8 10/10 19/19 7/
2-PT CONVERSIONS 2/3 1/1 0/1 1/1 1/4 0/0 0/0 1/2
FIELD GOALS/FGA 8/11 9/10 4/8 5/7 9/10 12/16 5/5 7/8
POINTS SCORED 109 83 55 79 108 112 148 84
DEFENSE Wash. Atl. N.E. L.V. Ariz. LA-R Det. T.B.
POINTS ALLOWED 160 96 131 114 136 108 107 68
OPP FIRST DOWNS 95 88 90 102 130 100 102 75
Rushing 39 25 29 36 46 34 25 23
Passing 50 54 55 51 72 53 6l 46
Penalty 6 9 6 15 12 13 16 6
OPP YARDS GAINED 1861 1476 1492 1633 1878 1637 1464 1274
Avg per Game 372.2 295.2 298.4 326.6 375.6 327.4 292.8 318.
OPP RUSHING (net) 668 522 540 647 621 603 342 379
Avg per Game 133.6 104.4 108.0 129.4 124.2 120.6 68.4 94.
Rushes 140 139 149 150 149 139 103 92
Yards per Rush 4.8 3.8 3.6 4.3 4.2 4.3 3.3 4.
OPP PASSING (net) 1193 954 952 986 1257 1034 1122 895
Avg per Game 238.6 190.8 190.4 197.2 251.4 206.8 224 .4 223.
Passes Att. 160 161 161 153 175 163 195 149
Completed 99 99 109 103 126 95 122 96
Pct Completed 61.9 61.5 67.7 67.3 72.0 58.3 62.6 64.
Sacked 16 5 12 9 15 8 14 12
Yards Lost 66 42 88 49 115 46 126 77
INTERCEPTED BY 2 3 1 4 4 2 5 6
Yards Returned 3 3 0 44 38 0 101 52
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
OPP PUNT RETURNS 12 9 13 6 11 9 9 9
Avg return 12.6 7.0 10.1 4.2 10.5 13.8 7.1 16.
OPP KICKOFF RET 0 2 4 4 2 2 13 5
Avg return 0.0 27.5 21.0 27.8 19.5 25.0 21.9 20.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 16 9 14 13 16 10 12 6
Rushing 4 1 5 5 7 6 3 2
Passing 10 7 5 8 8 4 8 4
Returns 2 1 4 0 1 0 1 0



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

OFFENSE Phil.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 5-0
FIRST DOWNS 119
Rushing 55
Passing 52
Penalty 12
YDS GAINED (tot) 2022
Avg per Game 404.
RUSHING (net) 820
Avg per Game 164.
Rushes 179
Yards per Rush 4.
PASSING (net) 1202
Avg per Game 240.
Passes Att. 168
Completed 113
Pct Completed 67.
Yards Gained 1262
Sacked 12
Yards Lost 60
Had intercepted 4
Yards Opp Ret 26
Opp TDs on Int 0
PUNTS 13
Avg Yards 42.
PUNT RETURNS 11
Avg Return 16.
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 3
Avg Return 19.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 29
Yards Penalized 230
FUMBLES BY 3
Fumbles Lost 1
Opp Fumbles 11
Opp Fum Lost 6
POSS. TIME (avg) 34:54
TOUCHDOWNS 13
Rushing 6
Passing 6
Returns 1
EXTRA-PT KICKS 11/12

2-PT CONVERSIONS 1/1
FIELD GOALS/FGA 16/17

POINTS SCORED 141
DEFENSE Phil.
POINTS ALLOWED 104
OPP FIRST DOWNS 98
Rushing 17
Passing 72
Penalty 9
OPP YARDS GAINED 1544
Avg per Game 308.
OPP RUSHING (net) 306
Avg per Game 6l.
Rushes 90
Yards per Rush 3.
OPP PASSING (net) 1238
Avg per Game 247.
Passes Att. 201
Completed 131
Pct Completed 65.
Sacked 15
Yards Lost 100
INTERCEPTED BY 2
Yards Returned 70
Returned for TD 1
OPP PUNT RETURNS 6
Avg return 9.
OPP KICKOFF RET 3
Avg return 30.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 14
Rushing 2
Passing 11

Returns 1

NY-J
2-3
73
27
41

5
1418

283.

616

123.

114

5.

802

160.

150
91

60.

911
15
109
5
53
0
25

47.

10

13.

1
6

23.

0
26

NY-J
105
104

40
55

1763

352.

731

1l46.

163

1032

206.

169
113

a1 = o
g o~ o

O J PP 00U NJIJOR

NY-G
1-4
82
28
45

9
1276

255.

461

92.

124

3.

815

163.

166
115

69.

976
30
16l
6
183
2
21

48.

NY-G
153
103

40
52
11
1890

378.

757

151.

144

1133

226.

149

Buff.
3-2
110

39
65

1952
390.
581
116.
133

1371
274.
175
128

73.

1407

244

4

2

11

5

31:54

19

5

11

1
18/18

0/1

9/9

159

Buff.
80
90
29
53

8

1626

325.
670
134.
115
5.
956
191.
147
99
67.
21
136
8
74
1
5
14.
10
21.
9

4
4
1

Dal.
3-2
100

36
55

1637
327.
622
124.
156

1015
203.
165
115

69.

1089

4
10/11
2/2
14/14
134

Dal.
83
81
30
39
12

1460

292.
617
123.
138

843
168.
133

LA-C
2-2
89
30
52

1555

388.

479

119.

113

1076

269.

146
104

71.

1155

0

12/12

1/1
6/7
110

LA-C
104
103

29
59
15

1616

404.

417

104.

101

4.

1199

299.

158
104

65.

16
118
3
17
0

3

4.

1

40.

12
5
7
0

Pitt.

3-2
70
24
40

1341

268.

402

80.

117

939

187.

164
98

59.

1045
14
106

184

4

2

14

6
26:53
7

0

5

2

5/5
0/2
10/10
79

Pitt.

110
104
35
62

7
1947

389.

719

143.

151

1228

245.

182
108

59.

17
99

30

12

35.

11

G.B.
2-3
86
25
49
12
1408
281.
408
81.
116

1000
200.
162

90
55.
1083

10/10
2/3
7/
113

G.B.
113
108

47
55

1689
337.
717
143.
168

972
194.
162
107
66.
15
103

65

16.

21.
12



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

OFFENSE NFL/Avg
GAMES (Won-Lost) -———
FIRST DOWNS 95.9
Rushing 31.5
Passing 55.3
Penalty 9.1
YDS GAINED (tot) 1627.6
Avg per Game 333.9
RUSHING (net) 551.5
Avg per Game 113.1
Rushes 130.8
Yards per Rush 4.2
PASSING (net) 1076.1
Avg per Game 220.7
Passes Att. 165.9
Completed 108.9
Pct Completed 65.6
Yards Gained 1162.3
Sacked 12.9
Yards Lost 86.2
Had intercepted 3.7
Yards Opp Ret 49.1
Opp TDs on Int 0.5
PUNTS 19.6
Avg Yards 46.9
PUNT RETURNS 8.2
Avg Return 9.7
Returned for TD 0.1
KICKOFF RETURNS 4.2
Avg Return 22.8
Returned for TD 0.1
PENALTIES 30.3
Yards Penalized 250.8
FUMBLES BY 6.1
Fumbles Lost 2.7
Opp Fumbles 6.1
Opp Fum Lost 2.7
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:00
TOUCHDOWNS 11.8
Rushing 4.2
Passing 6.7
Returns 0.9
EXTRA POINTS (tot) 98%
Kicks Made/2Pt 63%
FIELD GOALS/FGA 9/10
POINTS SCORED 108.9
DEFENSE NFL/Avg
POINTS ALLOWED 108.9
OPP FIRST DOWNS 95.9
Rushing 31.5
Passing 55.3
Penalty 9.1
OPP YARDS GAINED 1627.6
Avg per Game 333.9
OPP RUSHING (net) 551.5
Avg per Game 113.1
Rushes 130.8
Yards per Rush 4.2
OPP PASSING (net) 1076.1
Avg per Game 220.7
Passes Att. 165.9
Completed 108.9
Pct Completed 65.6
Sacked 12.9
Yards Lost 86.2
INTERCEPTED BY 3.7
Yards Returned 49.1
Returned for TD 0.5
OPP PUNT RETURNS 8.2
Avg return 9.7
OPP KICKOFF RET 4.2
Avg return 22.8
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 11.8
Rushing 4.2
Passing 6.7
Returns 0.9



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023
TEAM RANKINGS
American Football Conference

Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Balt. 8 2 12 2 3 2
Buff. 2 9 3 5 12 4
Cin. 16 15 11 10 15 5
Cleve. 10 3 15 *1 1 *1
Denver 9 11 7 16 16 15
Hou. 9 13 2 8 8 9
Ind. 7 4 8 13 10 14
Jax 5 8 6 9 2 13
K.C. 4 6 5 4 5 7
L.V. 14 16 9 6 11 6
L.A.-C 3 7 4 15 6 16
Miami *1 *1 *1 12 9 10
N.E. 12 12 10 3 7 3
Jets 13 5 16 11 14 8
Pitt. 15 14 13 14 13 12
Tenn. 11 10 14 7 4 11
National Football Conference
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Ariz. 7 3 15 14 12 14
Atl. 11 7 13 5 9 4
Car. 13 10 12 8 14 3
Chi. 6 5 9 16 7 16
Dallas 8 S 10 3 11 1
Det. 3 4 4 4 3 9
G.B. 15 15 11 10 15 5
Rams 4 11 2 9 10 7
Minn. 5 16 1 11 8 12
N.O. 14 9 14 2 5 2
Giants 16 12 16 15 16 10
Phil. 1 1 5 6 *1 13
S.F. 2 2 3 1 2 6
Sea. 10 8 8 12 4 15
T.B. 12 14 7 7 6 8
Wash. 9 13 6 13 13 11
National Football League
Offense Defense
Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Ariz. 15 6 29 26 22 26
Atl. 20 13 23 7 15 7
Balt. 13 4 26 2 7 3
Buff. 4 16 4 12 25 8
Car. 23 21 22 13 26 5
Chi. 14 9 18T 29 12 31
Cin. 31 31 25 21 31 10
Cleve. 21 5 30 *1 4 *1
Dallas 17 10 20 5 21 2
Denver 16 19 13 32 32 29
Det. 6 7 9 6 3 17
G.B. 28 28 21 17 27 9
Hou. 11 27 3 18 17 18
Ind. 12 8 15 28 19 28
Jax 10 15 11 20 5 27
K.C. 7 12 7 9 11 13
L.V. 29 32 17 14 23 11
L.A.-C 5 14 6 31 14 32
Rams 8 22 5 15 20 15
Miami *1 *1 *1 23 18 20
Minn. 9 29 2 19 13 22
N.E. 26 26 18T 8 16 6
N.O. 25 20 24 4 8 4
Giants 32 23 31 27 30 19
Jets 27 11 32 22 29 14
Phil. 2 2 10 10 *1 25
Pitt. 30 30 27 30 28 24
S.F. 3 3 8 3 2 12
Sea. 19 17 16 24 6 30
T.B. 22 25 14 11 10 16
Tenn. 24 18 28 16 9 23
Wash. 18 24 12 25 24 21

T = Tied for position
* = League Leader



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)
ARI 7 5 3 1 15 11 3 4 11 6 15
ATL 11 11 7 9 13 12 7 13 10 11 9t
CAR 13 15 10 10 12 15 9 11 7 8 9t
CHI 6 6 5 2 9 8 14 14 12 9 9t
DAL 8 10 6 11 10 10 11 6 9 2 16
DET 3 3 4 8 4 2 6 2 5 10 9t
GB 15 12 15 14 11 9 16 7 13t 7 9t
LAR 4 g8 11 12 2 6 12 9 3 5 2
MIN 5 2 16 6 1 5 8 8 6 12 3
NO 14 14 9 15 14 14 5 12 13t 13 4t
NYG 16 16 12 13 16 16 15 16 16 15 8
PHI 1 4 1 3 5 3 10 10 2 1 6
SF 2 1 2 4 1 1 5 1 3 4t
SEA 10 7 8 7 2 3 8 16 9t
TB 12 13 14 16 4 4 1 15 4 1
WAS 9 9 13 5 13 13 15 4 14 7

oy <1 00 W
~J

NFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Gross Punting Average

Net Punting Average

Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

mbined Offense/Defense Rank

) Points per Game Differential

) Net Yards per Game Differential

010w o=

Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)
ARI 14 13 12 10 14 13 8 6 16 14 3t
ATL 5 4 9 7 4 8 9 16 4 3 1

CAR 8 12 14 15 3 10 5 2 8t 1 10t
CHI 16 15 7 6 16 16 11 14 12t 16 8t
DAL 3 10 11 13 1 6 1 1 2 5 5t
DET 4 3 3 2 9 3 6 10 10 6 10t
GB 10 5 15 11 5 4 7 5 14 4 16

LAR 9 11 10 12 7 9 14 13 8t 7 8t
MIN 11 8 8 4 12 12 16 9 12t 11 14t
NO 2 2 5 8 2 2 3 12 1 2 3t
NYG 15 16 16 16 10 15 12 15 11 10 2

PHI © 7 1 3 13 7 15 8 7 12 10t
SF 1 1 2 5 6 1 4 11 3 8 5t
SEA 12 9 4 1 15 11 10 4 15 15 5t
TB 7 6 6 9 8 5 2 7 5 13 10t
WAS 13 14 13 14 11 14 13 3 6 9 14t
(A) Total Yards per Game

(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt

(E) Passing Net Yards per Game

(F) Passing Net Yards per Play

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted

(H) Sacks per Pass Play

(I) First Downs per Game

(J) Third Down Efficiency

(K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(L) Punt Return Average

(M) Kickoff Return Average

(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

C

(

(

2

(L)

(M)
10
14

16
3t
3t

15

12
11
13

13
15
6t
12
10

11
16

6t
4

(

[ =
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e

=
=

16
4
6

)

(0)

12
7

(P)

e
IS
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10

16

(Q)
9t
9t
9t
1t
1t
1t
1t

13
1t

15

1t
16
12
14

(Q)
10t
10t
10t

5t

5t
5t

10t

10t

10t
10t

(R)

14

(S)

13



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL

/ TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm

BAL
BUF
CIN
CLE
DEN
HOU
IND
JAC
KC

LV

LAC
MIA
NE

NYJ
PIT
TEN
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DAL
DET
GB

LAR
MIN
NO

NYG
PHI
SF

SEA
B

WAS

N

N~~~ o~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~ —~ —~ ]
OPHOZREEXRGgHIDOHEEOQW@ P

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
13 16 4 10 26 15 9 27
4 3 16 15 4 3 21 5
31 31 31 25 25 30 10 8
21 27 5 13 30 31 30 28
16 7 19 4 13 11 723
11 13 27 31 3 6 1t 11
12 15 8 12 15 16 3 19
10 17 15 22 11 14 6 17
7 8 12 9 7 7 24 1
29 25 32 30 17 18 32 22
5 6 14 17 6 5 4 13
1 1 1 1 1 1 22 3
26 28 26 29 18t 26 25 6
27 19 11 3 32 28 27 24
30 26 30 27 27 25 19 21
24 18 18 18 28 20 28 29
15 10 6 2 29 22 8 9
20 22 13 19 23 23 14 26
23 30 21 20 22 29 16 20
14 11 9 5 18t 17 26 30
17 21 10 21 20 21 18 12
6 5 7 16 9 4 13 4
28 23 28 26 21 19 31 14
8 14 22 23 5 12 20 16
9 4 29 11 2 10 15 15
25 29 20 28 24 27 12 25
32 32 23 24 31 32 29 32
2 9 2 6 10 8 17 18
3 2 3 7 8 2 1t 10
19 12 17 14 16 13 5 7
22 24 25 32 14 9 11 2
18 20 24 8 12 24 23 31

eam/Offense Rank

Total Yards per Game

Yards per Play

Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt
Passing Net Yards per Game
Passing Net Yards per Play
Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
Sacks per Pass Play

First Downs per Game

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average

Net Punting Average

Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

(I)
15t
8t
27t
18
22
17
19
10
5
20t

1t
29t
31
32
24t
20t
15t
12
23
14

8t
24t

11
24t
29t

1t
13
27t

(J)

27
30
15

16
21

29
17
11
28
32
24
23
10
19
13
14

18
12

20
22
26

31

25

(X)
27t
12t
24t
leot

ot
23
30
27t

6t

10t
24t
31t

3t
27t
12t
24t
16t
16t
16t
31t
16t
16t

3t

6t
15
10t

6t
16t

12t

(L)

8
18

3
24

1
14

7
10
22
20
11
15
27

6
30
13
21
29
28
17
23
16
12
31
32

2
26

4

9

5
25
19

(M)
19t
4
12t
6
1
2
25
21
28
3
23
14
15t
10
17
29
22
30
5
18
32
8t
8t
31
12t
19t
26
24
27

15t
11

(N)
22
16
27
19
25
31
24
10

8
6
32
28
26
12
20
4
13
11
14
18
5
23
15
5
3
29
9
30
21
1
2
17

(0)
32
19
24
16
18
30
29

6
4
2
26
14
25
9
20
11
21
8
10
27
3
17
31
15
5
22
7
28
12t

12t
23

(P)
17t
3
27t
23
10
12t
11
20t

29t

32
24
29t
26
19
27t
25
12t

14
15
16
22
31

20t
17t

(Q)
27t
1t
23t
19t
19t
12
15t
23t
1t
27t
22
27t
32
13t
1t
1t
15t
15t
15t
1t
1t
1t
1t
25
1t
13t
30
11
1t
31
21
26



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm (&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
BAL 2 2 7 6 3 1 15 12
BUF 12 27 25 31 8 10 1 1
CIN 21 25 31 30 10 15 6 8
CLE 1 1 4 2 1 2 28 2
DEN 32 32 32 32 29 32 16 17
HOU 18 20 17 15 18 25 19 29
IND 28 19 19 13 28 23 22 15
JAC 20 26 5 10 27 29 9 27
KC 9 8 11 23 13 5 32 22
v 14 16 23 21 11 18 11 26
LAC 31 28 14 18 32 28 17 5
MIA 23 18 18 16 20 22 26 6t
NE 8 5 16 8 6 8 29 19
NYJ 22 15 29 25 14 13 723
PIT 30 24 28 26 24 19 10 10
TEN 16 21 9 723 27 30 13
ARI 26 23 22 19 26 24 14 14
ATL 7 7 15 12 7 14 18 32
CAR 13 22 26 28 5 17 8 4
CHI 29 30 12 11 31 31 21 30
DAL 5 14 21 24 2 11 2 3
DET 6 6 3 3 17 6 12 21
GB 17 9 27 20 9 7 13 11
LAR 15 17 20 22 15 16 25 28
MIN 19 12 13 5 22 21 31 20
NO 4 4 8 14 4 4 4 25
NYG 27 31 30 29 19 30 23 31
PHI 10 11 1 4 25 12 27 18
SF 3 3 2 9 12 3 5 24
SEA 24 13 6 1 30 20 20 9
TB 11 10 10 17 16 9 3 16
WAS 25 29 24 27 21 26 24 6t

Opponent/Defense Rank

A) Total Yards per Game

Yards per Play

Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt
Passing Net Yards per Game
Passing Net Yards per Play
Passing, Percent Had Intercepted
Sacks per Pass Play

First Downs per Game

Third Down Efficiency

Fourth Down Efficiency

Punt Return Average

Kickoff Return Average

Gross Punting Average

Net Punting Average

Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage
ombined Offense/Defense Rank

R) Points per Game Differential
S) Net Yards per Game Differential

(1)
5
8t

lot

30
14
28

8t
19t
31
26t

8t
22t
22t
11
32

16t
24t

19t
26t
l6t
24t

21
15

29
12
13

(J)
18
13
21

19
28
14
17

22

23

27
11
12
30

32

10

15
25

24
26
16
31
29
20

(X)
13
3t
12
26t
17t

21
11
17t
28t
31
8t
5t

5t
26t
8t
3t
22t
17t
14t
22t
32
17t
28t
8t
5t
22t
14t
14t
22t
28t

(L)
32
29
16
25
13

24

9t

22
12
21
18
23
9t
14t
28
14t
11
31
27
17

19
20

30
26

(M)
14t
14t

5t

16

29
18t
26
32
31
11

30
21

25
24
5t
27
17
12t
23
20
18t
22
28
10
12t

(N)
5
21
29
15
31

13

18
32
10
25

14

20
19
27
23
24
12
26

17
28
22
30
11
16

(0)
7
29

15
27

18
13
28
26
16
24

10
30
22
19t
32
31
12
25
11

21

14
19t
23
17

(P)
2t
5t

20t
2t
32
11
22
12
5t
20t
24
26
25
14
17

27
10
28
30

15
18
16
23

29
13

19

31

(Q)
21t
21t
17t

7t
7t

21t
14
16
21t
17t
13
15
17t
21t
21t
21t
21t
7t

7t

7t
20
12
21t
21t

21t
21t

(R)
8
2

24t
10t
30
13
15
17

26
14

31
20t
24t
19
23
22
29
27

18
16
20t
10t
32

10t
28

(S)
7
8
29

3
31
13
20
15

22
17

16
28
30
21
23
11
19
26
10

27

12
14
32

24
18
25



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team

1) Philadelphia 2022
2) San Francisco 2013
3) Detroit 1922
4) L.A. Rams 1820
5) Minnesota 1812
0) Chicago 1672
7) Arizona 1645
8) Dallas 1637
9) Washington 1619
10) Seattle 1279
11) Atlanta 1584
12) Tampa Bay 1206
13) Carolina 1472
14) New Orleans 1445
15) Green Bay 1408
16) N.Y. Giants 1276

NFC / TOTAL DEFENSE

Rank Team Total
1) San Francisco 1334
2) New Orleans 1373
3) Dallas 1460
4) Detroit 1464
5) Atlanta 1476
6) Philadelphia 1544
7) Tampa Bay 1274
8) Carolina 1629
9) L.A. Rams 1637
10) Green Bay 1689
11) Minnesota 1712
12) Seattle 1470
13) Washington 1861
14) Arizona 1878
15) N.Y. Giants 1890
16) Chicago 1921

820
782
705
470
404
654
716
622
455
434
608
348
480
486
408
461

Total Rushing Passing

1202
1231
1217
1350
1408
1018
929
1015
1164
845
976
858
992
959
1000
815

Rushing Passing

321
458
617
342
522
306
379
704
603
717
512
350
668
621
757
491

1013
915
843

1122
954

1238
895
925

1034
972

1200

1120

1193

1257

1133

1430

Total Rushing Passing

404.
402.
384.
364.
362.
334.
329.
327.
323.
3109.
316.
301.
294.
289.
281.
255.

4

N oOYO ™ U100 000 OB DO

Total

266.
274.
292.
292.
295.
308.
318.
325.
327.
337.
342.
367.
372.
375.
378.
384.
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164.
156.
141.
94.
80.
130.
143.
124.
91.
108.
121.
87.
96.
97.
81.
92.

0
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240.
246.
243.
270.
281.
203.
185.
203.
232.
211.
195.
214.
198.
191.
200.
163.
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Rushing Passing

64.
91.
123.
68.
104.
61.
94.
140.
120.
143.
102.
87.
133.
124.
151.
98.
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202.
183.
168.
224.
190.
247.
223.
185.
206.
194.
240.
280.
238.
251.
226.
286.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / TOTAL OFFENSE

Rank Team

1) Miami 2568
2) Philadelphia 2022
3) San Francisco 2013
4) Buffalo 1952
5) L.A. Chargers 1555
0) Detroit 1922
7) Kansas City 1905
8) L.A. Rams 1820
9) Minnesota 1812
10) Jacksonville 1791
11) Houston 1787
12) Indianapolis 1718
13) Baltimore 1675
14) Chicago 1672
15) Arizona 1645
16) Denver 1641
17) Dallas 1637
18) Washington 1619
19) Seattle 1279
20) Atlanta 1584
21) Cleveland 1265
22) Tampa Bay 1206
23) Carolina 1472
24) Tennessee 1468
25) New Orleans 1445
26) New England 1437
27) N.Y. Jets 1418
28) Green Bay 1408
29) Las Vegas 1406
30) Pittsburgh 1341
31) Cincinnati 1324
32) N.Y. Giants 1276

NFL / TOTAL DEFENSE

Pittsburgh 1947
L.A. Chargers 1616
Denver 2253

Rank Team Total
1) Cleveland 787
2) Baltimore 1332
3) San Francisco 1334
4) New Orleans 1373
5) Dallas 1460
0) Detroit 1464
7) Atlanta 1476
8) New England 1492
9) Kansas City 1507
10) Philadelphia 1544
11) Tampa Bay 1274
12) Buffalo 1626
13) Carolina 1629
14) Las Vegas 1633
15) L.A. Rams 1637
16) Tennessee 1674
17) Green Bay 1689
18) Houston 1694
19) Minnesota 1712
20) Jacksonville 1720
21) Cincinnati 1751
22) N.Y. Jets 1763
23) Miami 1766
24) Seattle 1470
25) Washington 1861
26) Arizona 1878
27) N.Y. Giants 1890
28) Indianapolis 1910
29) Chicago 1921

)

)

)

929
820
782
581
479
705
615
470
404
596
413
656
730
654
716
521
622
455
434
608
575
348
480
533
486
419
616
408
357
402
373
461

Rushing
287
457
321
458
617
342
522
540
486
306
379
670
704
647
603
473
717
562
512
408
770
731
579
350
668
621
757
596
491
719
417
938

Total Rushing Passing

1639
1202
1231
1371
1076
1217
1290
1350
1408
1195
1374
1062
945
1018
929
1120
1015
1164
845
976
690
858
992
935
959
1018
802
1000
1049
939
951
815

Passing
500
875

1013
915
843

1122
954
952

1021

1238
895
956
925
986

1034

1201
972

1132

1200

1312
981

1032

1187

1120

1193

1257

1133

1314

1430

1228

1199

1315

Total Rushing Passing

513.
404.
402.
390.
388.
384.
381.
364.
362.
358.
357.
343.
335.
334.
329.
328.
327.
323.
319.
316.
316.
301.
294.
293.
289.
287.
283.
281.
281.
268.
264.
255.

6
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Total

196.
266.
266.
274.
292.
292.
295.
298.
301.
308.
318.
325.
325.
326.
327.
334.
337.
338.
342.
344.
350.
352.
353.
367.
372.
375.
378.
382.
384.
389.
404.
450.
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185.
164.
156.
116.
119.
141.
123.
94.
80.
1109.
82.
131.
146.
130.
143.
104.
124.
91.
108.
121.
143.
87.
96.
106.
97.
83.
123.
81.
71.
80.
74.
92.

8

NAP PN ONOTOODODONUTO PR NNOONIOANDO OO 0N NO

327.
240.
246.
274.
269.
243.
258.
270.
281.
239.
274.
212.
189.
203.
185.
224.
203.
232.
211.
195.
172.
214.
198.
187.
191.
203.
160.
200.
209.
187.
190.
163.
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Rushing Passing

71.
91.
64.
91.
123.
68.
104.
108.
97.
61.
94.
134.
140.
129.
120.
94.
143.
112.
102.
81.
154.
146.
115.
87.
133.
124.
151.
119.
98.
143.
104.
187.

8

A WONNBNNNUTONONAD B DO D OOONDNOB D DODND

125.
175.
202.
183.
168.
224.
190.
190.
204.
247.
223.
191.
185.
197.
206.
240.
194.
226.
240.
262.
196.
206.
237.
280.
238.
251.
226.
262.
286.
245.
299.
263.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

AFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1) Buffalo 8 5 13 5 2 7 = 46
2t) Houston 3 4 7 0 2 2 = 45
2t) L.A. Chargers 3 4 7 1 1 2 = 45
2t) Pittsburgh 5 6 11 4 2 6 = +5
5t) Cincinnati 6 2 8 3 1 4 = +4
5t) Jacksonville 5 6 11 2 5 7 = +4
7) Indianapolis 3 4 7 1 3 4 = 43
8) N.Y. Jets 5 4 9 5 3 8 = +1
9) Tennessee 1 3 4 5 0 5 = -1
10t) Baltimore 4 2 6 2 6 8 = =2
10t) Kansas City 1 5 6 6 2 8 = =2
12t) Denver 3 2 5 2 [ 8 = -3
12t) Miami 2 3 5 5 3 8 = -3
14t) Cleveland 1 2 3 5 5 10 = -7
14t) Las Vegas 4 0 4 8 3 11 = =7
16) New England 1 1 2 [ 4 10 = -8
Totals 55 53 108 60 48 108 = 0

NFC / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1t) San Francisco 8 1 9 0 2 2 = 47
1t) Tampa Bay 6 4 10 2 1 3 = +7
3) Dallas 7 4 11 4 1 5 = 46
4) Seattle 3 3 6 1 0 1 = 45
5t) New Orleans 7 2 9 3 3 6 = +3
5t) Philadelphia 2 6 8 4 1 5 = +3
7t) Arizona 4 2 6 2 3 5 = +1
7t) Detroit 5 2 7 3 3 6 = +1
9) Green Bay 4 1 5 6 0 6 = -1
10) L.A. Rams 2 1 3 5 0 5 = =2
11) Atlanta 3 1 4 3 4 7 = =3
12t) Carolina 4 0 4 4 4 8 = -4
12t) Chicago 3 1 4 5 3 8 = -4
14t) N.Y. Giants 2 1 3 6 2 8 = -5
14t) Washington 2 3 5 6 4 10 = -5
16) Minnesota 1 2 3 4 8 12 = =9
Totals 63 34 97 58 39 97 0

NFL / TAKEAWAYS, GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS Net

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
1t) San Francisco 8 1 9 0 2 2 = 47
1t) Tampa Bay 6 4 10 2 1 3 = +7
3t) Buffalo 8 5 13 5 2 7 = +6
3t) Dallas 7 4 11 4 1 5 = 46
5t) Houston 3 4 7 0 2 2 = +5
5t) L.A. Chargers 3 4 7 1 1 2 = 45
5t) Pittsburgh 5 6 11 4 2 6 = +5
5t) Seattle 3 3 6 1 0 1 = 45
9t) Cincinnati 6 2 8 3 1 4 = 44
9t) Jacksonville 5 6o 11 2 5 7 = 44
11t) Indianapolis 3 4 7 1 3 4 = 43
11lt) New Orleans 7 2 9 3 3 6 = +3
11t) Philadelphia 2 6 8 4 1 5 = +3
14t) N.Y. Jets 5 4 9 5 3 8 = +1
14t) Arizona 4 2 [ 2 3 5 = +41
14t) Detroit 5 2 7 3 3 6 = +1
17t) Tennessee 1 3 4 5 0 5 = -1
17t) Green Bay 4 1 5 6 0 6 = -1
19t) Baltimore 4 2 [ 2 [ 8 = =2
19t) Kansas City 1 5 6 6 2 8 = =2
19t) L.A. Rams 2 1 3 5 0 5 = =2
22t) Denver 3 2 5 2 6 8 = =3
22t) Miami 2 3 5 5 3 8 = -3
22t) Atlanta 3 1 4 3 4 7 = =3
25t) Carolina 4 0 4 4 4 8 = -4
25t) Chicago 3 1 4 5 3 8 = -4
27t) N.Y. Giants 2 1 3 9 2 8 = -5
27t) Washington 2 3 5 6 4 10 = -5
29t) Cleveland 1 2 3 5 5 10 = =7
29t) Las Vegas 4 0 4 8 3 11 = =7
31) New England 1 1 2 6 4 10 = -8
32) Minnesota 1 2 3 4 8 12 = -9
Totals 118 87 205 118 87 205 = 0



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts TD TD%
1) San Francisco 23 130 16 69.6
2) L.A. Rams 14 78 9 64.3
3) Detroit 19 96 12 63.2
4) Green Bay 16 83 10 62.5
5) Arizona 13 63 8 61.5
6) Washington 18 90 11 61.1
7) Seattle 17 88 10 58.8
8) Chicago 14 70 8 57.1
9) Carolina 13 59 7 53.8
10) Atlanta 15 74 8 53.3
11t) Minnesota 16 65 8 50.0
11t) Tampa Bay 12 57 6 50.0
13) N.Y. Giants 11 40 5 45.5
14) New Orleans 16 70 7 43.8
15) Philadelphia 19 79 8 42.1
16) Dallas 19 80 7 36.8
NFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts TD TD%
1) Tampa Bay 11 36 3 27.3
2) Atlanta 13 50 5 38.5
3) Washington 18 86 8 44.4
4) New Orleans 13 58 6 46.2
5) Green Bay 18 85 9 50.0
6) Dallas 11 47 6 54.5
7) Arizona 25 119 14 56.0
8) L.A. Rams 16 82 9 56.3
9) N.Y. Giants 19 96 11 57.9
10) Detroit 17 91 11 o64.7
11) San Francisco 9 43 6 66.7
12) Carolina 19 107 13 68.4
13) Minnesota 13 72 9 69.2
14) Philadelphia 16 90 12 75.0
15) Chicago 18 107 14 77.8
16) Seattle 8 49 7 87.5

FG Score Score%
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16
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11
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16
13
10
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-
14
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Score
8
10
18
11
17
8
21
15
17
16
7
18
12
14
17
7

95.
100.
84.
87.
84.
83.
94.
92.
76.
93.
68.
91.
63.
87.
84.
89.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts TD TD% FG Score Score%
1) Miami 21 116 16 76.2 2 18 85.7
2) Buffalo 22 126 16 72.7 5 21 95.5
3) Baltimore 18 101 13 72.2 3 16 88.9
4) San Francisco 23 130 16 ©69.06 9 22 95.7
5) L.A. Chargers 16 93 11 68.8 5 16 100.0
0) L.A. Rams 14 78 9 64.3 5 14 100.0
7t) Detroit 19 96 12 63.2 4 16 84.2
7t) Kansas City 19 99 12 63.2 5 17 89.5
9t) Green Bay 16 83 10 62.5 4 14 87.5
9t) New England 8 37 5 62.5 1 6 75.0
11) Arizona 13 63 8 61.5 3 11 84.6
12) Washington 18 90 11 e6l.1 4 15 83.3
13) Cleveland 10 51 6 60.0 2 8 80.0
14) Seattle 17 88 10 58.8 6 16 94.1
15) Chicago 14 70 8 57.1 5 13 92.9
16) Indianapolis 16 76 9 56.3 4 13 81.3
17) Denver 18 91 10 55.6 7 17 94 .4
18) Carolina 13 59 7 53.8 3 10 76.9
19) Atlanta 15 74 8 53.3 6 14 93.3
20t) Las Vegas 16 69 8 50.0 4 12 75.0
20t) Minnesota 16 65 8 50.0 3 11 68.8
20t) Tampa Bay 12 57 6 50.0 5 11 91.7
23) Jacksonville 13 52 6 46.2 3 9 69.2
24t) Cincinnati 11 47 5 45.5 4 9 81.8
24t) N.Y. Giants 11 40 5 45.5 2 7 63.6
26) New Orleans 16 70 7 43.8 7 14 87.5
27) Philadelphia 19 79 8 42.1 8 16 84.2
28) Dallas 19 80 7 36.8 10 17 89.5
29t) Houston 17 72 6 35.3 10 16 94.1
29t) Tennessee 17 66 6 35.3 8 14 82.4
31) N.Y. Jets 13 53 4 30.8 8 12 92.3
32) Pittsburgh 7 26 2 28.6 4 6 85.7

NFL / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts TD TD% FG Score Score%
1) Baltimore 12 42 3 25.0 7 10 83.3
2) Tampa Bay 11 36 3 27.3 5 8 72.7
3) N.Y. Jets 16 67 5 31.3 10 15 93.8
4) Tennessee 17 70 6 35.3 9 15 88.2
5) Atlanta 13 50 5 38.5 5 10 76.9
0) Washington 18 86 8 44.4 10 18 100.0
7) New Orleans 13 58 6 46.2 5 11 84.6
8t) Buffalo 15 55 7 46.7 2 9 60.0
8t) Kansas City 15 65 7 46.7 5 12 80.0
10t) Green Bay 18 85 9 50.0 8 17 94.4
10t) L.A. Chargers 18 74 9 50.0 4 13 72.2
12) Jacksonville 17 74 9 52.9 4 13 76.5
13) Dallas 11 47 6 54.5 2 8 72.7
14) Cincinnati 18 88 10 55.6 6 16 88.9
15) Arizona 25 119 14 56.0 7 21 84.0
16t) Indianapolis 16 78 9 56.3 5 14 87.5
l6t) L.A. Rams 16 82 9 56.3 6 15 93.8
18t) New England 14 70 8 57.1 5 13 92.9
18t) Pittsburgh 14 71 8 57.1 4 12 85.7
20) N.Y. Giants 19 96 11 57.9 6 17 89.5
21) Houston 17 90 10 58.8 6 16 94.1
22) Denver 21 107 13 61.9 5 18 85.7
23) Miami 19 99 12 63.2 5 17 89.5
24) Detroit 17 91 11 o64.7 5 16 94.1
25t) Cleveland 6 31 4 66.7 1 5 83.3
25t) Las Vegas 18 98 12 66.7 5 17 94.4
25t) San Francisco 9 43 6 66.7 1 7 77.8
28) Carolina 19 107 13 68.4 5 18 94.7
29) Minnesota 13 72 9 69.2 3 12 92.3
30) Philadelphia 16 90 12 75.0 2 14 87.5
31) Chicago 18 107 14 77.8 3 17 94 .4
32) Seattle 8 49 7 87.5 0 7 87.5



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team

NFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

San Francisco
Philadelphia
L.A. Rams
Washington
Detroit
Minnesota
Carolina
Seattle
Dallas
Atlanta
Arizona
Chicago
Green Bay
New Orleans
Tampa Bay
N.Y. Giants
Totals

Rank Team

New Orleans
Dallas

San Francisco
Atlanta
Tampa Bay
Washington
Philadelphia
Carolina
L.A. Rams
Detroit

N.Y. Giants
Chicago
Minnesota
Green Bay
Seattle
Arizona
Totals

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
124 45 66
119 55 52
114 29 75
111 33 62
110 42 61
104 17 73
103 30 60
81 26 45
100 36 55
99 39 54
95 34 51
91 35 52
86 25 49
86 27 52
68 20 42
82 28 45
1573 521 894

FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass
80 21 46
81 30 39
84 24 50
88 25 54
75 23 46
95 39 50
98 17 72
100 42 51
100 34 53
102 25 ol
103 40 52
105 32 66
105 38 61
108 47 55
92 23 60
130 46 72
1546 506 888

Pen
13
12
10
16

-
14
13
10

9

6
10

4
12

7

6

9

158

Pen
13
12
10

9
6
6
9
7
13
16
11
7
6
S
9
12
152

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
26 54 48.1
37 73 50.7
31 71 43.7
22 60 36.7
26 67 38.8
23 60 38.3
29 71 40.8
13 45 28.9
36 73 49.3
25 65 38.5
25 60 41.7
26 65 40.0
27 66 40.9
28 75 37.3
27 57 47.4
26 73 35.6

427 1035 41.3

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct
23 73 31.5
21 60 35.0
27 67 40.3
21 64 32.8
27 57 47.4
28 68 41.2
30 66 45.5
17 57 29.8
25 63 39.7
22 60 36.7
25 59 42.4
39 68 57.4
31 71 43.7
25 72 34.7
33 63 52.4
28 59 47.5

422 1027 41.1

FOURTH DOWNS
Made Att Pct
66.
62.
75.
60.
50.
72.
50.
50.
20.
50.
28.
50.
50.
66.
100.
58.
108 55.
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FOURTH DOWNS
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct Made Att Pct
1t) Miami 124 39 80 5 19 46 41.3 2 7 28.6
1t) San Francisco 124 45 66 13 26 54 48.1 2 3 66.7
3) Philadelphia 119 55 52 12 37 73 50.7 5 8 62.5
4) L.A. Rams 114 29 75 10 31 71 43.7 6 8 75.0
5) Kansas City 112 41 62 9 35 68 51.5 2 3 66.7
6) L.A. Chargers 89 30 52 7 21 54 38.9 5 8 62.5
7) Washington 111 33 62 16 22 60 36.7 3 5 60.0
8t) Buffalo 110 39 65 6 31 63 49.2 3 5 60.0
8t) Detroit 110 42 6l 7 26 67 38.8 5 10 50.0
10) Jacksonville 105 31 64 10 26 69 37.7 2 8 25.0
11) Minnesota 104 17 73 14 23 60 38.3 8 11 72.7
12) Carolina 103 30 60 13 29 71 40.8 4 8 50.0
13) Seattle 81 26 45 10 13 45 28.9 2 4 50.0
14) Dallas 100 36 55 9 36 73 49.3 1 5 20.0
15t) Baltimore 99 44 46 9 32 71 45.1 1 4 25.0
15t) Atlanta 99 39 54 6 25 65 38.5 3 6 50.0
17) Houston 98 20 69 9 35 77 45.5 3 7 42.9
18) Cleveland 77 31 39 7 19 59 32.2 2 4 50.0
19) Indianapolis 96 33 56 7 27 69 39.1 2 9 22.2
20t) Las Vegas 95 24 58 13 18 55 32.7 6 7 85.7
20t) Arizona 95 34 51 10 25 60 41.7 2 7 28.6
22) Denver 94 28 51 15 22 56 39.3 2 3 66.7
23) Chicago 91 35 52 4 26 65 40.0 4 8 50.0
24t) Tennessee 86 28 47 11 23 62 37.1 3 5 60.0
24t) Green Bay 86 25 49 12 27 66 40.9 4 8 50.0
24t) New Orleans 86 27 52 7 28 75 37.3 2 3 66.7
27t) Cincinnati 85 23 55 7 24 70 34.3 2 7 28.6
27t) Tampa Bay 68 20 42 6 27 57 47.4 2 2 100.0
29t) New England 82 26 49 7 25 76 32.9 2 10 20.0
29t) N.Y. Giants 82 28 45 9 26 73 35.6 7 12 58.3
31) N.Y. Jets 73 27 41 5 16 6l 26.2 3 4 75.0
32) Pittsburgh 70 24 40 6 27 73 37.0 1 4 25.0

Totals 3068 1009 1768 291 827 2064 40.1 101 203 49.8
NFL / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass Pen Made Att Pct Made Att Pct
1) Cleveland 37 12 22 3 12 53 22.6 2 3 66.7
2) New Orleans 80 21 46 13 23 73 31.5 2 6 33.3
3) Dallas 81 30 39 12 21 60 35.0 4 9 44.4
4) San Francisco 84 24 50 10 27 67 40.3 4 9 44.4
5) Baltimore 86 26 52 8 35 86 40.7 3 7 42.9
0) Jacksonville 87 24 59 4 26 64 40.06 3 8 37.5
7) Atlanta 88 25 54 9 21 64 32.8 1 5 20.0
8t) Buffalo 90 29 53 8 22 57 38.6 1 5 20.0
8t) Kansas City 90 24 57 9 23 65 35.4 6 12 50.0
8t) New England 90 29 55 6 23 67 34.3 1 4 25.0
11) Tennessee 92 25 58 9 25 65 38.5 4 6 66.7
12) Tampa Bay 75 23 46 6 27 57 47.4 3 5 60.0
13) Washington 95 39 50 6 28 68 41.2 5 7 71.4
14) Houston 97 36 56 5 32 68 47.1 0 2 0.0
15) Philadelphia 98 17 72 9 30 66 45.5 6 10 60.0
16t) Cincinnati 100 39 54 7 26 63 41.3 2 5 40.0
l6t) Carolina 100 42 51 7 17 57 29.8 3 5 60.0
let) L.A. Rams 100 34 53 13 25 63 39.7 2 4 50.0
19t) Las Vegas 102 36 51 15 27 65 41.5 5 7 71.4
19t) Detroit 102 25 61 16 22 60 36.7 3 5 60.0
21) N.Y. Giants 103 40 52 11 25 59 42.4 1 4 25.0
22t) N.Y. Jets 104 40 55 9 33 72 45.8 0 0 -
22t) Pittsburgh 104 35 62 7 26 68 38.2 2 8 25.0
24t) Chicago 105 32 66 7 39 68 57.4 2 4 50.0
24t) Minnesota 105 38 6l 9 31 71 43.7 5 7 71.4
26t) Miami 108 40 57 11 29 69 42.0 2 6 33.3
26t) Green Bay 108 47 55 6 25 72 34.7 8 10 80.0
28) Indianapolis 110 36 65 9 29 74 39.2 5 9 55.6
29) Seattle 92 23 60 9 33 63 52.4 4 9 44.4
30) Denver 122 43 65 14 22 54 40.7 4 8 50.0
31) L.A. Chargers 103 29 59 15 15 47 31.9 6 8 75.0
32) Arizona 130 46 72 12 28 59 47.5 2 6 33.3

Totals 3068 1009 1768 291 827 2064 40.1 101 203 49.8



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) San Francisco 7.27 153 1112
2) Detroit 7.17 147 1054
3) Seattle 6.10 111 677
4) Green Bay 5.71 122 697
5) Arizona 5.65 133 752
0) L.A. Rams 5.54 151 836
7) Chicago 5.21 132 688
8) Dallas 5.20 143 744
9) Minnesota 5.17 137 708
10) Tampa Bay 5.07 103 522
11) Philadelphia 5.006 154 780
12) Washington 4.88 147 717
13) Carolina 4.85 146 708
14) Atlanta 4.68 146 683
15) N.Y. Giants 4.09 128 524
16) New Orleans 3.94 136 536

TOTAL 5.36 2189 11738

NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Seattle 4.27 123 525
2) San Francisco 4.34 128 556
3) Philadelphia 4.59 130 597
4) Tampa Bay 4.72 107 505
5) Detroit 4.84 140 678
0) Minnesota 5.009 143 728
7) New Orleans 5.30 130 689
8) Atlanta 5.34 132 705
9) Washington 5.39 132 712
10) Chicago 5.45 141 769
11) Green Bay 5.52 152 839
12) L.A. Rams 5.57 136 757
13) Dallas 6.10 125 762
14) Carolina 6.30 139 876
15) Arizona 6.53 160 1045
16) N.Y. Giants 6.75 138 932

TOTAL 5.42 2156 11675



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Miami 8.48 159 1349
2) San Francisco 7.27 153 1112
3) Detroit 7.17 147 1054
4) Tennessee 6.93 128 887
5) N.Y. Jets 6.71 124 832
6) L.A. Chargers 6.18 120 741
7) Buffalo 6.14 142 872
8) Seattle 6.10 111 677
9) Denver 5.98 129 772
10) Jacksonville 5.86 154 903
11) Green Bay 5.71 122 697
12) Arizona 5.65 133 752
13) L.A. Rams 5.54 151 836
14) Chicago 5.21 132 688
15) Dallas 5.20 143 744
16) Minnesota 5.17 137 708
17) Baltimore 5.12 141 722
18) Tampa Bay 5.07 103 522
19) Philadelphia 5.06 154 780
20) New England 5.00 132 660
21) Washington 4.88 147 717
22) Carolina 4.85 146 708
23) Cincinnati 4.84 133 6044
24) Las Vegas 4.84 132 639
25) Indianapolis 4.75 141 670
26) Atlanta 4.68 146 683
27) Kansas City 4.59 147 674
28) Houston 4.43 141 624
29) Cleveland 4.41 123 542
30) Pittsburgh 4.25 123 523
31) N.Y. Giants 4.09 128 524
32) New Orleans 3.94 136 536

TOTAL 5.46 4358 23792

NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards
1) Cleveland 3.99 83 331
2) Seattle 4.27 123 525
3) Baltimore 4.29 140 601
4) San Francisco 4.34 128 556
5) Tennessee 4.48 132 592
0) Philadelphia 4.59 130 597
7) Tampa Bay 4.72 107 505
8) Pittsburgh 4.79 153 733
9) Detroit 4.84 140 678
10) N.Y. Jets 4.87 150 730
11) Las Vegas 4.93 135 666
12) Minnesota 5.09 143 728
13) New England 5.15 142 732
14) Houston 5.22 138 721
15) Jacksonville 5.24 132 692
16) New Orleans 5.30 130 689
17) Atlanta 5.34 132 705
18) Washington 5.39 132 712
19) Chicago 5.45 141 769
20) Indianapolis 5.50 157 863
21) Green Bay 5.52 152 839
22) L.A. Rams 5.57 136 757
23) Kansas City 5.63 133 749
24) Miami 5.75 145 834
25) Dallas 6.10 125 762
20) Carolina 6.30 139 876
27) Arizona 6.53 160 1045
28) Cincinnati 6.72 146 981
29) N.Y. Giants 6.75 138 932
30) Denver 6.81 155 1056
31) Buffalo 6.98 133 929
32) L.A. Chargers 7.09 128 907

TOTAL 5.46 4358 23792



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Seattle 21 20 12 60.0 13 61.9 0 0 27.2
2) L.A. Rams 25 25 18 72.0 18 72.0 1 0 25.8
3) Dallas 19 19 14 73.7 14 73.7 0 0 25.3
4) Philadelphia 21 20 17 85.0 18 85.7 0 1 25.3
5) Carolina 30 30 25 83.3 29 96.7 0 1 25.2
0) Minnesota 24 24 21 87.5 21 87.5 0 1 25.0
7) Washington 35 34 30 88.2 33 94.3 0 2 25.0
8) Detroit 24 22 19 86.4 21 87.5 0 1 24.8
9) Tampa Bay 17 17 16 94.1 17100.0 0 1 24.6
10) Arizona 28 28 24 85.7 25 89.3 1 2 24.6
11) Chicago 29 29 25 86.2 26 89.7 0 2 24.6
12) San Francisco 18 18 17 94.4 18100.0 0 1 24.3
13) N.Y. Giants 31 31 27 87.1 27 87.1 0 2 24.3
14) Atlanta 25 24 20 83.3 21 84.0 0 3 23.6
15) New Orleans 22 20 8 40.0 12 54.5 0 4 23.3
16) Green Bay 27 26 16 61.5 26 96.3 0 5 23.1
Totals 396 387 309 79.8 339 87.6 2 26 24.7

NFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Detroit 29 29 16 55.2 23 79.3 0 5 23.3
2) Green Bay 24 23 14 60.9 18 75.0 0 5 23.7
3) New Orleans 25 25 22 88.0 25100.0 0 2 24 .2
4) Arizona 25 25 23 92.0 25100.0 0 2 24.3
5) Tampa Bay 20 20 14 70.0 16 80.0 0 3 24 .4
0) Atlanta 21 21 18 85.7 20 95.2 0 1 24 .4
7) Chicago 26 25 22 88.0 25 96.2 0 1 24.7
8) Seattle 24 24 19 79.2 20 83.3 0 1 24.8
9) Minnesota 23 22 19 86.4 21 91.3 0 1 25.0
10) Dallas 32 32 31 96.9 32100.0 0 0 25.0
11) Washington 22 22 22100.0 22100.0 0 0 25.0
12) N.Y. Giants 18 18 15 83.3 16 88.9 0 0 25.1
13) Carolina 22 19 12 63.2 15 68.2 0 1 25.4
14) San Francisco 33 33 21 63.6 22 66.7 2 3 25.9
15) Philadelphia 30 30 27 90.0 27 90.0 0 0 26.0
16) L.A. Rams 26 25 23 92.0 23 88.5 0 0 26.0
Totals 400 393 318 80.9 350 89.1 2 25 24.8

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Houston 22 22 17 77.3 19 86.4 0 2 28.1
2) Seattle 21 20 12 60.0 13 61.9 0 0 27.2
3) Denver 34 34 29 85.3 33 97.1 0 3 26.1
4) Las Vegas 26 25 22 88.0 24 92.3 0 0 25.8
5) L.A. Rams 25 25 18 72.0 18 72.0 1 0 25.8
0) Buffalo 20 20 15 75.0 16 80.0 0 0 25.7
7) Cincinnati 26 25 22 88.0 23 88.5 0 1 25.5
8) N.Y. Jets 30 30 24 80.0 26 86.7 0 0 25.3
9) Miami 30 30 25 83.3 27 90.0 0 0 25.3
10) Dallas 19 19 14 73.7 14 73.7 0 0 25.3
11) Philadelphia 21 20 17 85.0 18 85.7 0 1 25.3
12) Carolina 30 30 25 83.3 29 96.7 0 1 25.2
13) Minnesota 24 24 21 87.5 21 87.5 0 1 25.0
14) Pittsburgh 26 26 17 65.4 20 76.9 0 3 25.0
15) Washington 35 34 30 88.2 33 94.3 0 2 25.0
16) New England 31 31 25 80.6 27 87.1 0 2 24.9
17) Kansas City 19 19 17 89.5 17 89.5 0 1 24.8
18) Detroit 24 22 19 86.4 21 87.5 0 1 24.8
19) Cleveland 15 15 14 93.3 15100.0 0 0 24.8
20) 1Indianapolis 27 27 22 81.5 22 81.5 0 0 24.8
21) Tampa Bay 17 17 16 94.1 17100.0 0 1 24.6
22) Arizona 28 28 24 85.7 25 89.3 1 2 24.6
23) Chicago 29 29 25 86.2 26 89.7 0 2 24.6
24) L.A. Chargers 21 21 19 90.5 20 95.2 0 1 24.5
25) San Francisco 18 18 17 94.4 18100.0 0 1 24 .3
26) N.Y. Giants 31 31 27 87.1 27 87.1 0 2 24.3
27) Baltimore 22 22 17 77.3 19 86.4 0 1 24.2
28) Tennessee 24 24 19 79.2 20 83.3 0 2 24 .2
29) Jacksonville 21 20 15 75.0 18 85.7 1 3 23.8
30) Atlanta 25 24 20 83.3 21 84.0 0 3 23.6
31) New Orleans 22 20 8 40.0 12 54.5 0 4 23.3
32) Green Bay 27 26 16 61.5 26 96.3 0 5 23.1
Totals 790 778 628 80.7 685 88.0 3 45 25.0

Note: Average opponent drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.

I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)

Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Houston 27 26 16 61.5 21 77.8 0 4 23.3
2) Detroit 29 29 16 55.2 23 79.3 0 5 23.3
3) Green Bay 24 23 14 60.9 18 75.0 0 5 23.7
4) Cleveland 19 19 12 63.2 15 78.9 0 2 24 .0
5) New Orleans 25 25 22 88.0 25100.0 0 2 24 .2
6) Arizona 25 25 23 92.0 25100.0 0 2 24.3
7) Tampa Bay 20 20 14 70.0 16 80.0 0 3 24 .4
8) Indianapolis 28 28 20 71.4 21 75.0 0 3 24 .4
9) Atlanta 21 21 18 85.7 20 95.2 0 1 24 .4
10) N.Y. Jets 25 25 22 88.0 22 88.0 0 1 24.6
11) Cincinnati 21 21 18 85.7 18 85.7 0 1 24.6
12) Buffalo 33 32 22 68.8 27 81.8 1 2 24.6
13) Chicago 26 25 22 88.0 25 96.2 0 1 24.7
14) Seattle 24 24 19 79.2 20 83.3 0 1 24.8
15) Kansas City 28 28 27 96.4 28100.0 0 0 24.9
16) Tennessee 24 23 14 60.9 16 66.7 0 1 24.9
17) Minnesota 23 22 19 86.4 21 91.3 0 1 25.0
18) Dallas 32 32 31 96.9 32100.0 0 0 25.0
19) Washington 22 22 22100.0 22100.0 0 0 25.0
20) Las Vegas 19 19 15 78.9 18 94.7 0 2 25.1
21) N.Y. Giants 18 18 15 83.3 16 88.9 0 0 25.1
22) Baltimore 24 24 22 91.7 22 91.7 0 1 25.2
23) Pittsburgh 22 22 21 95.5 22100.0 0 0 25.3
24) Denver 27 25 24 96.0 24 88.9 0 0 25.3
25) Carolina 22 19 12 63.2 15 68.2 0 1 25.4
26) L.A. Chargers 22 22 21 95.5 22100.0 0 0 25.5
27) New England 15 15 11 73.3 11 73.3 0 0 25.8
28) San Francisco 33 33 21 63.6 22 66.7 2 3 25.9
29) Philadelphia 30 30 27 90.0 27 90.0 0 0 26.0
30) L.A. Rams 26 25 23 92.0 23 88.5 0 0 26.0
31) Miami 32 32 27 84.4 29 90.6 0 1 26.8
32) Jacksonville 24 24 18 75.0 19 79.2 0 2 27.3
Totals 790 778 628 80.7 685 88.0 3 45 25.0

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other
kickoffs (returned kickoffs, fair catches, touchback and kickoffs out of
bounds) are included. Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.
ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
I20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20 yd line.



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

AFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 24, Achane, Miami vs. Denv., 9/24, (4 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Most Points-- 24, Mostert, Miami vs. Denv., 9/24, (4 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 466, Tagovailoa, Miami at LA-C, 9/10, (28-45, 466, 3 td, 1 int)
Longest Pass-- 72, Pickett, Pitt. at L.V., 9/24, (to Austin, Calvin, td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 4, Tagovailoa, Miami vs. Denv., 9/24, (23-26, 309, 4 td, 0 int)
Passing Touchdowns-- 4, J. Allen, Buff. vs. Miami, 10/1, (21-25, 320, 4 td, 0 int)
Rushing Yards-- 203, Achane, Miami vs. Denv., 9/24, (18-203, 2 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 30, Moss, Ind. at Balt., 9/24 (0OT), (30-122, 0 td)

Rushing Attempts-- 26, Etienne, Jax at Buff., 10/8, (26-136, 2 td)

Longest Rush-- 83, Bre. Hall, NY-J vs. Buff., 9/11 (OT)

Longest Rush-- 76, Achane, Miami vs. NY-G, 10/8, td

Receptions-- 18, K. Allen, LA-C at Minn., 9/24, (18-215, 0 td)

Receiving Yards-- 215, T. Hill, Miami at LA-C, 9/10, (11-215, 2 td)

Receiving Yards-- 215, K. Allen, LA-C at Minn., 9/24, (18-215, 0 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 121, Mims, Denv. at Miami, 9/24, (2-121, 1 td)

Kickoff Returns-- 4, Berrios, Miami at Buff., 10/1, (4-91, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 99, Mims, Denv. at Miami, 9/24, td

Punt Return Yards-- 81, C. Jones, Cin. vs. Balt., 9/17, (1-81, 0 fc, 1 td)

Punt Returns-- 5, Carter, L.V. vs. Pitt., 9/24, (5-44, 0 fc, 0 td)

Longest Punt Return-- 81, C. Jones, Cin. vs. Balt., 9/17, td

Interceptions-- 3, Whitehead, NY-J vs. Buff., 9/11 (OT), (3-0, 0 td)

Interceptions-- 2, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Interception Return-- 61, Dari. Williams, Jax vs. Atl., 10/1, td
Sacks-- 6.0, Mack, LA-C vs. L.V., 10/1

Scrimmage Yards-- 233, Achane, Miami vs. Denv., 9/24, (Rush 18-203, Rec 4-30)
Longest Punt-- 74, Stonehouse, Tenn. at Clev., 9/24

Punts-- 10, Robbins, Cin. at Clev., 9/10, (10-409, 40.9)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Gay, Ind. at Balt., 9/24 (OT), (5-5, 54 1q9)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Folk, Tenn. at N.O., 9/10, (5-5, 50 1lg)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Zuerlein, NY-J at Denv., 10/8, (5-5, 49 1q)

Longest Field Goal-- 57, Boswell, Pitt. at L.V., 9/24

NFC / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 24, McCaffrey, S.F. vs. Ariz., 10/1, (4 td, 0 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 388, Howell, Wash. vs. Chi., 10/5, (37-51, 388, 2 td, 1 int)
Longest Pass-- 77, Love, G.B. at L.V., 10/9, (to Watson, Christian)
Passing Touchdowns-- 4, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Rushing Yards-- 175, Swift, Phil. vs. Minn., 9/14, (28-175, 1 td)
Rushing Attempts-- 32, Montgomery, Det. at G.B., 9/28, (32-121, 3 td)
Longest Rush-- 65, McCaffrey, S.F. at Pitt., 9/10, td

Receptions-- 15, Nacua, LA-R vs. S.F., 9/17, (15-147, 0 td)

Receiving Yards-- 230, Moore, Chi. at Wash., 10/5, (8-230, 3 td)

Kickoff Return Yards-- 116, Nixon, G.B. vs. Det., 9/28, (5-116, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Shaheed, N.O. vs. Tenn., 9/10, (5-110, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Nixon, G.B. vs. Det., 9/28, (5-116, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 37, Shenault, Car. at Sea., 9/24

Punt Return Yards-- 81, Covey, Phil. at T.B., 9/25, (3-81, 1 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 4, Trammell, LA-R at Ind., 10/1 (OT), (4-15, 0 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 4, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Punt Return-- 76, Shaheed, N.O. at G.B., 9/24, td
Interceptions-- 2, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Longest Interception Return-- 102, Pinnock, NY-G at Miami, 10/8, td
Sacks-- 3.0, Morrow, Phil. vs. Wash., 10/1 (OT)

Sacks-- 3.0, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Scrimmage Yards-- 230, Moore, Chi. at Wash., 10/5, (Rush 0-0, Rec 8-230)
Longest Punt-- 74, Camarda, T.B. vs. Phil., 9/25

Punts-- 7, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Aubrey, Dal. vs. NYy-J, 9/17, (5-5, 55 1lqg)

Field Goals Made-- 5, Myers, Sea. vs. Car., 9/24, (5-5, 43 1qg)

Longest Field Goal-- 62, Prater, Ariz. vs. Dal., 9/24



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS

Most Points-- 24, (3 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Passing Yards-- 466, Tagovailoa, Miami at LA-C, 9/10, (28-45, 466, 3 td, 1 int)

Longest Pass-- 77, Love, G.B. at L.V., 10/9, (to Watson, Christian)
Passing Touchdowns-- 4, (6 times in Non-Overtime Games)

Rushing Yards-- 203, Achane, Miami vs. Denv., 9/24, (18-203, 2 td)
Rushing Attempts-- 32, Montgomery, Det. at G.B., 9/28, (32-121, 3 td)
Longest Rush-- 83, Bre. Hall, NY-J vs. Buff., 9/11 (OT)

Longest Rush-- 76, Achane, Miami vs. NY-G, 10/8, td

Receptions-- 18, K. Allen, LA-C at Minn., 9/24, (18-215, 0 td)
Receiving Yards-- 230, Moore, Chi. at Wash., 10/5, (8-230, 3 td)
Kickoff Return Yards-- 121, Mims, Denv. at Miami, 9/24, (2-121, 1 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Shaheed, N.O. vs. Tenn., 9/10, (5-110, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Nixon, G.B. vs. Det., 9/28, (5-116, 0 td)

Longest Kickoff Return-- 99, Mims, Denv. at Miami, 9/24, td

Punt Return Yards-- 81, C. Jones, Cin. vs. Balt., 9/17, (1-81, 0 fc, 1 td)
Punt Return Yards-- 81, Covey, Phil. at T.B., 9/25, (3-81, 1 fc, 0 td)
Punt Returns-- 5, Carter, L.V. vs. Pitt., 9/24, (5-44, 0 fc, 0 td)
Longest Punt Return-- 81, C. Jones, Cin. vs. Balt., 9/17, td
Interceptions-- 3, Whitehead, NY-J vs. Buff., 9/11 (OT), (3-0, 0 td)

Interceptions-- 2, (6 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Interception Return-- 102, Pinnock, NY-G at Miami, 10/8, td
Sacks-- 6.0, Mack, LA-C vs. L.V., 10/1

Scrimmage Yards-- 233, Achane, Miami vs. Denv., 9/24, (Rush 18-203, Rec 4-30)
Longest Punt-- 74, Stonehouse, Tenn. at Clev., 9/24
Longest Punt-- 74, Camarda, T.B. vs. Phil., 9/25
Punts-- 10, Robbins, Cin. at Clev., 9/10, (10-409, 40.
Field Goals Made-- 5, Gay, Ind. at Balt., 9/24 (OT), (5
Field Goals Made-- 5, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Field Goal-- 62, Prater, Ariz. vs. Dal., 9/24

9)
-5, 54 1lqg)



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

300-Yard Passing Games

466,
405,
388,
384,
367,
364,
361,
359,
344,
335,
334,
329,
328,
324,
323,
321,
320,
319,
319,
317,
317,
316,
315,
310,
309,
308,
308,
307,
306,
306,
305,
305,
305,
303,

Tagovailoa, MIA at LAC 09/10 (28-45, 3 TD)
Herbert, LAC at MIN 09/24 (40-47, 3 TD)
Howell, WAS vs. CHI 10/05 (37-51, 2 TD)
Stroud, HOU vs. IND 09/17 (30-47, 2 TD)
Cousins, MIN vs. LAC 09/24 (32-50, 3 TD)
Cousins, MIN at PHI 09/14 (31-44, 4 TD)

A. Dalton, CAR at SEA 09/24 (34-58, 2 TD)
J. Allen, BUF vs. JAX 10/08 (27-40, 2 TD)
Cousins, MIN vs. TB 09/10 (33-44, 2 TD)
Fields, CHI vs. DEN 10/01 (28-35, 4 TD)
Stafford, LAR at SEA 09/10 (24-38, 0 TD)
Ridder, ATL vs. HOU 10/08 (28-37, 1 TD)

G. Smith, SEA at DET 09/17 (ot) (32-41, 2 TD)
Garoppolo, LV vs. PIT 09/24 (28-44, 2 TD)
Goff, DET vs. SEA 09/17 (ot) (28-35, 3 TD)
D. Jones, NYG at ARI 09/17 (26-37, 2 TD)

J. Allen, BUF vs. MIA 10/01 (21-25, 4 TD)
Stafford, LAR at IND 10/01 (ot) (27-40, 1 TD)
Hurts, PHI vs. WAS 10/01 (ot) (25-37, 2 TD)
Burrow, CIN at ARI 10/08 (36-46, 3 TD)
Mayfield, TB vs. CHI 09/17 (26-34, 1 TD)
Mac Jones, NE vs. PHI 09/10 (35-54, 3 TD)
Lawrence, JAX at BUF 10/08 (25-37, 1 TD)
Purdy, SF vs. NYG 09/21 (25-37, 2 TD)
Tagovailoa, MIA vs. DEN 09/24 (23-26, 4 TD)
Tagovailoa, MIA vs. NYG 10/08 (22-30, 2 TD)
R. Wilson, DEN wvs. WAS 09/17 (18-32, 3 TD)
Stafford, LAR vs. SF 09/17 (34-55, 1 TD)
Stroud, HOU vs. PIT 10/01 (16-30, 2 TD)

R. Wilson, DEN at MIA 09/24 (23-38, 1 TD)
Mahomes, KC at JAX 09/17 (29-41, 2 TD)
Herbert, LAC at TEN 09/17 (ot) (27-41, 2 TD)
Carr, NO vs. TEN 09/10 (23-33, 1 TD)

Hurts, PHI at LAR 10/08 (25-38, 1 TD)



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

100-Yard Receiving Games

230, Moore, CHI at WAS 10/05 (8 rec., 3 TD)

215, T. Hill, MIA at LAC 09/10 (11 rec., 2 TD)

215, K. Allen, LAC at MIN 09/24 (18 rec., 0 TD)

192, Chase, CIN at ARI 10/08 (15 rec., 3 TD)

181, T. Hill, MIA vs. NYG 10/08 (8 rec., 1 TD)

175, A. Brown, PHI vs. WAS 10/01 (ot) (9 rec., 2 TD)
172, Adams, LV vs. PIT 09/24 (13 rec., 2 TD)

171, Evans, TB vs. CHI 09/17 (6 rec., 1 TD)

168, N. Collins, HOU wvs. PIT 10/01 (7 rec., 2 TD)
163, Nacua, LAR at IND 10/01 (ot) (9 rec., 1 TD)
159, Jefferson, MIN at PHI 09/14 (11 rec., 0 TD)
157, T. Hill, MIA vs. DEN 09/24 (9 rec., 1 TD)

150, Jefferson, MIN vs. TB 09/10 (9 rec., 0 TD)

149, Jefferson, MIN vs. LAC 09/24 (7 rec., 1 TD)
148, Aiyuk, SF vs. ARI 10/01 (6 rec., 0 TD)

147, Nacua, LAR vs. SF 09/17 (15 rec., 0 TD)

146, N. Collins, HOU vs. IND 09/17 (7 rec., 1 TD)
145, Thielen, CAR at SEA 09/24 (11 rec., 1 TD)

145, Dell, HOU at JAX 09/24 (5 rec., 1 TD)

143, Lamb, DAL vs. NYJ 09/17 (11 rec., 0 TD)

141, Chase, CIN vs. LAR 09/25 (12 rec., 0 TD)

140, Hopkins, TEN at IND 10/08 (8 rec., 0 TD)

131, D. Smith, PHI vs. MIN 09/14 (4 rec., 1 TD)

131, Moore, CHI vs. DEN 10/01 (8 rec., 1 TD)

131, A. Brown, PHI at TB 09/25 (9 rec., 0 TD)

130, Pickens, PIT vs. BAL 10/08 (6 rec., 1 TD)

129, Samuel, SF vs. NYG 09/21 (6 rec., 1 TD)

129, Aiyuk, SF at PIT 09/10 (8 rec., 2 TD)

127, Pickens, PIT vs. CLE 09/18 (4 rec., 1 TD)

127, A. Brown, PHI at LAR 10/08 (6 rec., 0 TD)

122, Ridley, JAX at BUF 10/08 (7 rec., 0 TD)
121, M. Williams, LAC at MIN 09/24 (7 rec.,
121, Diggs, BUF vs. JAX 10/08 (8 rec., 1 TD)
120, Diggs, BUF wvs. MIA 10/01 (6 rec., 3 TD)
119, Nacua, LAR at SEA 09/10 (10 rec., 0 TD)
119, Atwell, LAR at SEA 09/10 (6 rec., 0 TD)
118, Kupp, LAR vs. PHI 10/08 (8 rec., 0 TD)
117, Goedert, PHI at LAR 10/08 (8 rec., 1 TD)

116, Cooper, CLE vs. TEN 09/24 (7 rec., 1 TD)

114, Godwin, TB at NO 10/01 (8 rec., 0 TD)

113, Mims, DEN vs. WAS 09/17 (2 rec., 1 TD)

112, Metcalf, SEA vs. CAR 09/24 (6 rec., 0 TD)

112, Olave, NO vs. TEN 09/10 (8 rec., 0 TD)

111, K. Allen, LAC at TEN 09/17 (ot) (8 rec., 2 TD)
111, Diggs, BUF at WAS 09/24 (8 rec., 0 TD)

110, Kirk, JAX vs. KC 09/17 (11 rec., 0 TD)

107, Thielen, CAR at DET 10/08 (11 rec., 1 TD)

104, Olave, NO at GB 09/24 (8 rec., 0 TD)

104, Moore, CHI at TB 09/17 (6 rec., 0 TD)

102, St. Brown, DET vs. SEA 09/17 (ot) (6 rec., 0 TD)
102, St. Brown, DET vs. ATL 09/24 (9 rec., 0 TD)

102, Diggs, BUF at NYJ 09/11 (ot) (10 rec., 1 TD)
101, Ridley, JAX at IND 09/10 (8 rec., 1 TD)

100, Davis, BUF vs. JAX 10/08 (6 rec., 1 TD)



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Purdy, S.F. 136 98 72.1 1271 9.35 9 6.6 42 0 0.0 123.1
Goff, Det. 159 111 69.8 1265 7.96 9 5.7 45t 3 1.9 104.4
Cousins, Min. 204 137 67.2 1498 7.34 13 6.4 62t 4 2.0 101.7
Mayfield, T.B. 125 87 69.6 882 7.06 7 5.6 70 2 1.6 101.5
G. Smith, Sea. 123 84 68.3 846 6.88 5 4.1 36 1 0.8 97.8
Fields, Chi. 152 94 61.8 1143 7.52 11 7.2 58 5 3.3 95.4
Hurts, Phi. 168 113 67.3 1262 7.51 6 3.6 63t 4 2.4 91.4
Dobbs, Ariz 155 102 65.8 980 6.32 6 3.9 69 2 1.3 90.8
Prescott, Dal. 160 111 69.4 1061 6.63 5 3.1 49 4 2.5 87.5
Carr, N.O. 150 98 65.3 946 6.31 4 2.7 45 2 1.3 86.1
Howell, Was. 191 131 68.6 1349 7.06 6 3.1 41 6 3.1 86.0
Ridder, Atl. 156 102 65.4 1073 6.88 4 2.6 45 3 1.9 85.8
Stafford, LA-R 203 124 61.1 1451 7.15 5 2.5 46 5 2.5 80.7
Love, G.B. 162 90 55.6 1083 6.69 8 4.9 77 6 3.7 77.3
*Young, Car. 144 92 63.9 750 5.21 5 3.5 30 4 2.8 77.0
D. Jones, NY-G 151 104 68.9 884 5.85 2 1.3 58 6 4.0 71.7
NFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct Avg Pct Pct Rating
Player, Team Att Comp Comp Yds Gain TD TD Long Int Int Points
Purdy, S.F. 14 10t 1 4 1 3t 2 1 1 1
Goff, Det. 7 5t 2 5 2 3t 4 6t 6 2
Cousins, Min. 1 1 9 1 5 1 3 8t 8 3
Mayfield, T.B. 15 15 3 14 8 6 5 3t 5 4
G. Smith, Sea. 16 16 7 15 10 10t 7 2 2 5
Fields, Chi. 10 12 14 7 3 2 1 12t 14 6
Hurts, Phi. 4 4 8 6 4 7t 9 8t 9 7
Dobbs, Ariz 9 8t 10 11 13 7t 8 3t 3 8
Prescott, Dal. 6 5t 4 10 12 10t 12 8t 11 9
Carr, N.O. 12 10t 12 12 14 14t 13 3t 4 10
Howell, Was. 3 2 6 3 77t 11 14t 13 11
Ridder, Atl. 8 8t 11 9 9 14t 14 6t 7 12
Stafford, LA-R 2 3 15 2 6 10t 15 12t 10 13
Love, G.B. 5 14 16 8 11 5 6 14t 15 14
*Young, Car. 13 13 13 16 16 10t 10 8t 12 15
D. Jones, NY-G 11 7 5 13 15 16t 16 14t 16 16



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Purdy, S.F. 19 14 73.7 170 8.95 2 10.5 0 0.0 135.9
2) Mayfield, T.B. 29 23 79.3 223 7.69 2 6.9 0 0.0 121.7
3) G. Smith, Sea. 18 12 66.7 86 4.78 2 11.1 0 0.0 114.6
4) Ridder, Atl. 48 34 70.8 459 9.56 1 2.1 0 0.0 107.9
5) Carr, N.O. 26 18 69.2 200 7.69 1 3.8 0 0.0 104.6
6) Goff, Det. 25 20 80.0 234 9.36 1 4.0 1 4.0 102.3
7) *Young, Car. 52 35 67.3 279 5.37 3 5.8 0 0.0 99.8
8) Cousins, Min. 69 41 59.4 430 6.23 5 7.2 1 1.4 95.7
9) Howell, Was. 61 42  68.9 438 7.18 2 3.3 1 1.6 93.5
10) Hurts, Phi. 31 17 54.8 227 7.32 1 3.2 0 0.0 89.0
11) Taylor, NY-G 15 11 73.3 92 6.13 0 0.0 0 0.0 88.8
12) D. Jones, NY-G 43 32 74.4 271 6.30 2 4.7 2 4.7 86.5
13) A. Dalton, Car. 22 13 59.1 94 4.27 1 4.5 0 0.0 84.3
14) Dobbs, Ariz 46 28 60.9 262 5.70 1 2.2 1 2.2 74.7
15) Stafford, LA-R 69 34 49.3 342 4.96 1 1.4 1 1.4 62.6
16) Fields, Chi. 50 27 54.0 329 6.58 3 6.0 4 8.0 61.2
17) Winston, N.O. 14 9 64.3 96 6.86 O 0.0 1 7.1 54.5
18) Love, G.B. 53 24 45.3 296 5.58 2 3.8 3 5.7 52.1
19) Prescott, Dal. 25 15 60.0 168 6.72 O 0.0 3 12.0 40.5
NFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Mayfield, T.B. 39 31 79.5 322 8.26 5 12.8 0 0.0 140.7
2) Hurts, Phi. 34 23 67.6 289 8.50 3 8.8 1 2.9 111.0
3) Ridder, Atl. 45 31 68.9 359 7.98 2 4.4 0 0.0 107.5
4) Purdy, S.F. 36 21 58.3 304 8.44 2 5.6 0 0.0 104.4
5) Dobbs, Ariz 45 31 68.9 311 6.91 2 4.4 0 0.0 103.1
6) Stafford, LA-R 46 29 63.0 300 6.52 4 8.7 1 2.2 101.7
7) Prescott, Dal. 43 31 72.1 339 7.88 2 4.7 1 2.3 100.8
8) Fields, Chi. 41 24 58.5 342 8.34 5 12.2 3 7.3 94.7
9) Cousins, Min. 48 26 54.2 343 7.15 3 6.3 1 2.1 89.1
10) Goff, Det. 38 25 65.8 252 6.63 2 5.3 2 5.3 80.2
11) Carr, N.O. 47 26 55.3 350 7.45 2 4.3 2 4.3 75.7
12) D. Jones, NY-G 37 25 67.6 222 6.00 1 2.7 2 5.4 69.9
13) *Young, Car. 34 20 58.8 172 5.06 1 2.9 1 2.9 69.7
14) Love, G.B. 47 26 55.3 281 5.98 2 4.3 2 4.3 69.5
15) Howell, Was. 34 23 67.6 265 7.79 1 2.9 3 8.8 64.0
16) G. Smith, Sea. 31 14 45.2 137 4.42 1 3.2 1 3.2 55.4



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team Att Yards
1) McCaffrey, S.F. 99 510
2) Swift, Phi. 76 434
3) Montgomery, Det. 88 371
4t) Conner, Ariz 68 364
4t) *Robinson, Atl. 67 364
6) Pollard, Dal. 81 340
7) K. Williams, LA-R 77 298
8) Walker, Sea. 04 283
9) Mattison, Min. 604 276
10) Herbert, Chi. 51 272
11) Robinson, Was. 67 271
12t) Hurts, Phi. (QB) 55 206
12t) R. White, T.B. 63 206
14) D. Jones, NY-G (QB) 38 197
15) Dillon, G.B. 04 194
l6t) Allgeier, Atl. 62 191
lot) Fields, Chi. (QB) 39 191
18) Sanders, Car. 6l 190
19) *Gibbs, Det. 39 179
20) Hubbard, Car. 35 154
21) Dobbs, Ariz (QOB) 27 142
22) Kamara, N.O. 33 131
23) Gainwell, Phi. 39 128
24) *R. Johnson, Chi. 25 122
25) Hill, N.O. (QB) 23 120
26) Moore, Ariz (WR) 8 116
27) Barkley, NY-G 29 114
28) Love, G.B. (QB) 18 109
29) *Charbonnet, Sea. 21 104
30) Howell, Was. (QB) 15 101
31) Dowdle, Dal. 25 95
32) Mason, S.F. 16 90
33t) Akers, LA-R-Min. 32 84
33t) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 16 84
35) Breida, NY-G 30 82
36t) *Miller, N.O. 22 74
36t) C. Reynolds, Det. 14 74
36t) Williams, N.O. 27 74
39) Jones, N.O.-Ariz 21 70
40) Turpin, Dal. (WR) 9 66
41) *Young, Car. (QB) 8 65
42) Mayfield, T.B. (QB) 23 ol
43) A. Jones, G.B. 14 59
44) Ridder, Atl. (QB) 18 57
45) Gibson, Was. 13 54
46) Shenault, Car. (WR) 11 53
47) E. Mitchell, S.F. 16 52
48) Raymond, Det. (WR) 2 51
49) Stafford, LA-R (QB) 10 49
50t) *Demercado, Ariz 14 48
50t) Rivers, LA-R 10 48

NFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att
1t) K. Williams, LA-R

17t) Dillon, G.B.
17t) Walker, Sea.
19) R. White, T.B.

-
1t) Dobbs, Ariz 4
1t) Fields, Chi. 4
1t) Allgeier, Atl. 3
1t) Barkley, NY-G 3
1t) Cousins, Min. 3
1t) D. Jones, NY-G 3
1t) Mattison, Min. 2
1t) Prescott, Dal. 2
1t) Purdy, S.F. 2
1t) Sanders, Car. 2
1t) *Charbonnet, Sea. 1
13) Hurts, Phi. 8
14) McCaffrey, S.F. 6
15) Montgomery, Det. 4
16) Pollard, Dal. 7

3
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4
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1
1
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1
1
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1
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65t
43
42t
35
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31
20
36
17
34
27
24
13
17
14
22
20
15
21
21
44
13
16
29
19
45t
18
26
15
20
10
26t
12
17
8t
10
19
11
19
46
26
10
9
9
13
11
18
40
9
11t
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) *Nacua, LA-R 46 572
2) Thielen, Car. 38 394
3) Jefferson, Min. 36 571
4) A. Brown, Phi. 35 541
5) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 30 254
6t) Moore, Chi. 27 531
ot) Lamb, Dal. 27 358
8t) St. Brown, Det. 26 331
8t) Thomas, N.O. 26 284
10t) Olave, N.O. 25 318
10t) Brown, Ariz 25 300
10t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 25 289
10t) McLaurin, Was. 25 261
14) Atwell, LA-R 24 279
15t) D. Smith, Phi. 23 290
15t) Samuel, Was. 23 243
15t) Waller, NY-G (TE) 23 239
15t) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 23 231
19) Ertz, Ariz (TE) 22 146
20t) Aiyuk, S.F. 21 378
20t) Godwin, T.B. 21 255
20t) J. Smith, Atl. (TE) 21 246
20t) Doubs, G.B. 21 228
20t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 21 205
20t) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 21 146
26t) Evans, T.B. 20 337
26t) Samuel, S.F. 20 302
26t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 20 175
26t) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 20 168
30t) *Addison, Min. 19 249
30t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 19 96
32t) Metcalf, Sea. 18 268
32t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 18 216
32t) Pitts, Atl. (TE) 18 208
32t) Thomas, Was. (TE) 18 183
32t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 18 159
37t) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 17 215
37t) D. London, Atl. 17 204
37t) Lockett, Sea. 17 157
37t) Dotson, Was. 17 140
41t) J. Reynolds, Det. 16 291
41t) Marshall Jr., Car. 16 114
41t) Campbell, NY-G 16 85
41t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 16 50
45t) *Mi. Wilson, Ariz 15 255
45t) Gallup, Dal. 15 180
45t) Sanders, Car. (RB) 15 81
45t) Swift, Phi. (RB) 15 75
49t) Shaheed, N.O. 14 213
49t) W. Robinson, NY-G 14 79
49t) Mattison, Min. (RB) 14 76

49t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 14 70

Avg Long TD

12.
10.
15.
15.

8.
19.
13.
12.
10.
12.
12.
11.
10.
11.
12.
10.
10.
10.

6.
18.
12.
11.
10.

9.

7.
16.
15.

8.

8.
13.

5.
14.
12.
11.
10.

8.
12.
12.

9.

8.
18.

7.

5.

3.
17.
12.

4
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30
52t
59t
24
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39
26
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45t
32
44
63t
37
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29
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42
21
19
62t
26
34
33
34
27
37
38t
32
23
18
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14
17
12
69
29
14
11
45
12
16
10
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec
1) *Nacua, LA-R 572 46
2) Jefferson, Min. 571 36
3) A. Brown, Phi. 541 35
4) Moore, Chi. 531 27
5) Thielen, Car. 394 38
0) Aiyuk, S.F. 378 21
7) Lamb, Dal. 358 27
8) Evans, T.B. 337 20
9) St. Brown, Det. 331 26
10) Olave, N.O. 318 25
11) Samuel, S.F. 302 20
12) Brown, Ariz 300 25
13) J. Reynolds, Det. 291 16
14) D. Smith, Phi. 290 23
15) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 289 25
16) Thomas, N.O. 284 26
17) Atwell, LA-R 279 24
18) Metcalf, Sea. 268 18
19) McLaurin, Was. 261 25
20t) Godwin, T.B. 255 21
20t) *Mi. Wilson, Ariz 255 15
22) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 254 30
23) *Addison, Min. 249 19
24) J. Smith, Atl. (TE) 246 21
25) Samuel, Was. 243 23
26) Waller, NY-G (TE) 239 23
27) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 231 23
28) Doubs, G.B. 228 21
29) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 216 18
30) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 215 17
31) Shaheed, N.O. 213 14
32) *Reed, G.B. 210 13
33) Pitts, Atl. (TE) 208 18
34) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 205 21
35) D. London, Atl. 204 17
36) Thomas, Was. (TE) 183 18
37) Gallup, Dal. 180 15
38) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 175 20
39) Chark, Car. 171 10
40) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 168 20
41) Slayton, NY-G 167 13
42) Osborn, Min. 166 13
43) Raymond, Det. 164 11
44) Fant, Sea. (TE) 160 10
45) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 159 18
46) Lockett, Sea. 157 17
47t) Ertz, Ariz (TE) 146 22
47t) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 146 21
49) Hollins, Atl. 143 9

50) Dotson, Was. 140 17

Avg Long TD
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15.
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16.
12.
12.
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12.
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12.
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11.
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12.
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12.
12.
14.
16.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1) Thielen, Car. 15 171 11.4 25
2) Moore, Chi. 12 255 21.3 58
3) *Nacua, LA-R 11 131 11.9 22t
4t) Brown, Ariz 10 122 12.2 25t
4t) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 10 04 6.4 17
ot) Godwin, T.B. 9 132 14.7 42
6t) Thomas, N.O. 9 119 13.2 26
8t) A. Brown, Phi. 8 113 14.1 38
8t) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 8 82 10.3 24
8t) Atwell, LA-R 8 79 9.9 44
8t) Doubs, G.B. 8 79 9.9 16
8t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 8 63 7.9 17
13t) *Addison, Min. 7 151 21.6 62t
13t) Lamb, Dal. 7 126 18.0 49
13t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 7 73 10.4 20
l6t) D. Smith, Phi. 6 89 14.8 63t
l6t) D. London, Atl. 6 83 13.8 28
16t) Evans, T.B. 6 78 13.0 32t
16t) Jefferson, Min. [ 73 12.2 23
l6t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 9 71 11.8 35
l6t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 6 52 8.7 12
l16t) W. Robinson, NY-G 6 44 7.3 12
l6t) Moore, Ariz [ 40 6.7 19
16t) Ertz, Ariz (TE) 6 33 5.5 15
25t) Olave, N.O. 5 109 21.8 45
25t) Aiyuk, S.F. 5 86 17.2 22
25t) Shaheed, N.O. 5 77 15.4 41
25t) Waller, NY-G (TE) 5 59 11.8 21
25t) St. Brown, Det. 5 56 11.2 19
25t) Lockett, Sea. 5 477 9.4 23
25t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 5 38 7.6 19
25t) Gibson, Was. (RB) 5 35 7.0 10
25t) Otton, T.B. (TE) 5 31 6.2 9
34t) *Mi. Wilson, Ariz 4 77 19.3 33
34t) J. Reynolds, Det. 4 57 14.3 23
34t) Turpin, Dal. 4 47 11.8 26t
34t) Pitts, Atl. (TE) 4 37 9.3 18
34t) R. White, T.B. (RB) 4 31 7.8 11
34t) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 4 30 7.5 11
34t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 4 29 7.3 13
34t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 4 23 5.8 9
42t) Samuel, S.F. 3 86 28.7 42
42t) Hollins, Atl. 3 77 25.7 45
42t) Chark, Car. 3 75 25.0 47t
42t) Metcalf, Sea. 3 60 20.0 28
42t) *Reed, G.B. 3 59 19.7 30
42t) McLaurin, Was. 3 54 18.0 24
42t) Jennings, S.F. 3 50 16.7 24
42t) J. Smith, Atl. (TE) 3 44 14.7 17
42t) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 3 28 9.3 11
42t) *Palmer, T.B. 3 28 9.3 20
42t) Slayton, NY-G 3 28 9.3 15
42t) Thomas, Was. (TE) 3 28 9.3 13
42t) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 3 26 8.7 17
42t) *Smith-Njigba, Sea. 3 26 8.7 16
42t) Dotson, Was. 3 24 8.0 18
42t) Kamara, N.O. (RB) 3 22 7.3 10
42t) Cooks, Dal. 3 21 7.0 12
42t) Thompkins, T.B. 3 21 7.0 8
42t) *Demercado, Ariz (RB) 3 20 6.7 13
42t) Sanders, Car. (RB) 3 20 6.7 8
42t) *R. Johnson, Chi. (RB) 3 19 6.3 8
42t) Campbell, NY-G 3 16 5.3 8
42t) Barkley, NY-G (RB) 3 12 4.0 9t
42t) Samuel, Was. 3 12 4.0 7
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec Ret X2 Pts
1) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 8 7 1 0 0 48
2t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 6 6 0 0 0 36
2t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) [ 5 1 0 0 36
4t) Moore, Chi. (WR) 5 0 5 0 0 30
4t) Walker, Sea. (RB) 5 5 0 0 0 30
6) Robinson, Was. (RB) 4 3 1 0 1 26
7) Hurts, Phi. (QB) 4 4 0 0 0 24
8) Thielen, Car. (WR) 3 0 3 0 1 20
9t) *Addison, Min. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18
9t) Brown, Ariz (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18
9t) Doubs, G.B. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18
9t) Evans, T.B. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18
9t) Jefferson, Min. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18
9t) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 3 0 3 0 0 18
9t) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 3 0 3 0 0 18
9t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 3 0 3 0 0 18
9t) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18
18t) Allgeier, Atl. (RB) 2 2 0 0 1 14
18t) Lockett, Sea. (WR) 2 0 2 0 1 14
18t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 2 2 0 0 1 14
18t) *Reed, G.B. (WR) 2 0 2 0 1 14
22t) Aiyuk, S.F. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Barkley, NY-G (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
22t) Bland, Dal. (DB) 2 0 0 2 0 12
22t) A. Brown, Phi. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Chark, Car. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Conner, Ariz (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
22t) Goff, Det. (QB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
22t) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) A. Jones, G.B. (RB) 2 1 1 0 0 12
22t) Jones, N.O.-Ariz (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
22t) D. London, Atl. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Love, G.B. (QB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
22t) Mattison, Min. (RB) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) McLaurin, Was. (WR) 2 0 1 1 0 12
22t) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Osborn, Min. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) *Palmer, T.B. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Purdy, S.F. (QB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
22t) Ridder, Atl. (QB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
22t) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Samuel, Was. (WR) 2 1 1 0 0 12
22t) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 2 1 1 0 0 12
22t) Shaheed, N.O. (WR) 2 0 1 1 0 12
22t) D. Smith, Phi. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) St. Brown, Det. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Swift, Phi. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12
22t) Thomas, Was. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12
22t) Turpin, Dal. (WR) 2 1 1 0 0 12
22t) *Mi. Wilson, Ariz (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team

1) Elliott, Phi.
2) Aubrey, Dal.
3) *Moody, S.F.
4) Maher, LA-R

5) *Grupe, N.O.
6) Myers, Sea.

Tt Pineiro, Car.

)
) Santos, Chi.
9t) Patterson, Det.
) Prater, Ariz
11t) Koo, Atl.
11t) Slye, Was.
13) *Carlson, G.B.
14) McLaughlin, T.B.
15t) Gano, NY-G
15t) Joseph, Min.

NFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS
Rank Player, Team

1) Aubrey, Dal.
2) Elliott, Phi.
3t) *E. Evans, LA-R
3t) Prater, Ariz

5t) *Grupe, N.O.
5t) Santos, Chi.

5t Slye, Was.
8t Joseph, Min.
8t Myers, Sea.

)
)
)
10) Pinion, Atl.
)
)
)

11 *Moody, S.F.
12 Fox, Det.
13 Gano, NY-G

14t) Camarda, T.B.
14t) *Carlson, G.B.
16) Pineiro, Car.
17) Wishnowsky, S.F.

PAT
11/12
10/11
20/20
10/10

9/ 9
10/10

8/ 8
11/11
19/19

7/ 8

6/ 7

9/ 9
10/10

7/ 7

5/ 5
14/14

TB
31
27
23
23
22
22
22
19
19
18
17
16
15
14
14
12

FG
16/17
14/14

9/ 9
12/16
11/12

9/13

9/10

8/ 8

5/ 5

9/10

9/10

8/11

7/ 7

7/ 8

7/10

4/ 4

Pct Long
.941 61
.000 55
.000 57
.750 54
.917 54
.692 43
.900 56
.000 52
.000 38
.900 62
.900 49
L1727 51
.000 52
.875 57
.700 57
.000 40

Pts
59
52
47
46
42
37
35
35
34
34
33
33
31
28
26
26



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Total Rushing Receiving
Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec Avg Yards Att Avg Yards Rec Avg
1) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 678 119 5.7 510 99 5.2 168 20 8.4
2) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 576 48 12.0 4 2 2.0 572 46 12.4
3) Jefferson, Min. (WR) 571 36 15.9 0 0 --- 571 36 15.9
4) A. Brown, Phi. (WR) 541 35 15.5 0 0 --- 541 35 15.5
5) Moore, Chi. (WR) 531 27 19.7 0 0 --- 531 27 19.7
6) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 510 88 5.8 364 67 5.4 146 21 7.0
7) Swift, Phi. (RB) 509 91 5.6 434 76 5.7 75 15 5.0
8) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 436 100 4.4 340 81 4.2 96 19 5.1
9) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 418 93 4.5 371 88 4.2 47 5 9.4
10) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 403 90 4.5 298 77 3.9 105 13 8.1
11) Thielen, Car. (WR) 400 39 10.3 6 1 6.0 394 38 10.4
12) Conner, Ariz (RB) 394 76 5.2 364 68 5.4 30 8 3.8
13) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 386 36 10.7 84 16 5.3 302 20 15.1
14) Lamb, Dal. (WR) 379 30 12.6 21 3 7.0 358 27 13.3
15) Aiyuk, S.F. (WR) 378 21 18.0 0 0o --- 378 21 18.0
16) Robinson, Was. (RB) 359 76 4.7 271 67 4.0 88 9 9.8
17) Walker, Sea. (RB) 356 72 4.9 283 64 4.4 73 8 9.1
18) Herbert, Chi. (RB) 355 61 5.8 272 51 5.3 83 10 8.3
19) Mattison, Min. (RB) 352 78 4.5 276 64 4.3 76 14 5.4
20) Evans, T.B. (WR) 337 20 16.9 0 0o --- 337 20 16.9
21) St. Brown, Det. (WR) 335 27 12.4 4 1 4.0 331 26 12.7
22) Brown, Ariz (WR) 329 26 12.7 29 1 29.0 300 25 12.0
23) Olave, N.O. (WR) 318 25 12.7 0 0o --- 318 25 12.7
24) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 306 26 11.8 27 2 13.5 279 24 11.6
25) R. White, T.B. (RB) 292 76 3.8 206 63 3.3 86 13 6.6
26) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR) 291 16 18.2 0 0 --- 291 16 18.2
27) D. Smith, Phi. (WR) 290 23 12.6 0 0 --- 290 23 12.¢6
28) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 289 25 11.6 0 0o --- 289 25 11.6
29) Thomas, N.O. (WR) 284 26 10.9 0 o --— 284 26 10.9
30) Sanders, Car. (RB) 271 76 3.6 190 61 3.1 81 15 5.4
31) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 268 18 14.9 0 0o --- 268 18 14.9
32) Samuel, Was. (WR) 263 26 10.1 20 3 6.7 243 23 10.6
33) McLaurin, Was. (WR) 261 25 10.4 0 0 --- 261 25 10.4
34t) Godwin, T.B. (WR) 255 21 12.1 0 0 --- 255 21 12.1
34t) *Mi. Wilson, Ariz (WR) 255 15 17.0 0 0o --- 255 15 17.0
36) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 254 30 8.5 0 0o --- 254 30 8.5
37t) *Addison, Min. (WR) 249 19 13.1 0 0 --- 249 19 13.1
37t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 249 53 4.7 179 39 4.6 70 14 5.0
39) J. Smith, Atl. (TE) 246 21 11.7 0 0o --- 246 21 11.7
40) Waller, NY-G (TE) 239 23 10.4 0 0o --- 239 23 10.4
41) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 232 25 9.3 1 2 0.5 231 23 10.0
42) Doubs, G.B. (WR) 228 21 10.9 0 0 --- 228 21 10.9
43) Shaheed, N.O. (WR) 224 17 13.2 11 3 3.7 213 14 15.2
44) Allgeier, Atl. (RB) 223 68 3.3 191 62 3.1 32 6 5.3
45) Dillon, G.B. (RB) 219 67 3.3 194 64 3.0 25 3 8.3
46) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 216 18 12.0 0 0 --- 216 18 12.0
47t) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 215 17 12.6 0 0 --- 215 17 12.6
47t) Raymond, Det. (WR) 215 13 16.5 51 2 25.5 164 11 14.9
49) Hubbard, Car. (RB) 211 47 4.5 154 35 4.4 57 12 4.8
50) *Reed, G.B. (WR) 208 14 14.9 -2 1 -2.0 210 13 16.2



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 28 12 40
2) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 1 30 31
3) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 21 9 30
4) Jefferson, Min. (WR) 0 28 28
5t) A. Brown, Phi. (WR) 0 26 26
5t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 23 3 26
7t) Hurts, Phi. (QB) 25 0 25
7t) Thielen, Car. (WR) 0 25 25
9t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 19 5 24
9t) Robinson, Was. (RB) 20 4 24
11t) Swift, Phi. (RB) 20 2 22
11t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 17 5 22
13t) Moore, Chi. (WR) 0 21 21
13t) Walker, Sea. (RB) 17 4 21
15t) Aiyuk, S.F. (WR) 0 20 20
15t) Brown, Ariz (WR) 1 19 20
17t) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 1 17 18
17t) Conner, Ariz (RB) 16 2 18
19) Herbert, Chi. (RB) 12 5 17
20t) Allgeier, Atl. (RB) 14 2 16
20t) Hubbard, Car. (RB) 13 3 16
20t) Lamb, Dal. (WR) 1 15 16
20t) Olave, N.O. (WR) 0 16 16
20t) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR) 0 16 16
20t) St. Brown, Det. (WR) 0 1o 16
26t) D. Jones, NY-G (QB) 15 0 15
26t) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 3 12 15
26t) Thomas, N.O. (WR) 0 15 15
29t) Doubs, G.B. (WR) 0 14 14
29t) Fields, Chi. (QB) 14 0 14
29t) Godwin, T.B. (WR) 0 14 14
29t) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 0 14 14
29t) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 1 13 14
29t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 0 14 14
29t) Metcalf, Sea. (WR) 0 14 14
29t) R. White, T.B. (RB) 11 3 14
37t) Dillon, G.B. (RB) 12 1 13
37t) Mattison, Min. (RB) 10 3 13
37t) McLaurin, Was. (WR) 0 13 13
37t) Samuel, Was. (WR) 2 11 13
37t) Sanders, Car. (RB) 9 4 13
42t) Dobbs, Ariz (QB) 12 0 12
42t) Evans, T.B. (WR) 0 12 12
42t) *Gibbs, Det. (RB) 8 4 12
45t) Barkley, NY-G (RB) 7 4 11
45t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 0 11 11
45t) D. London, Atl. (WR) 0 11 11
45t) J. Smith, Atl. (TE) 0 11 11
45t) Thomas, Was. (TE) 1 10 11
45t) Waller, NY-G (TE) 0 11 11
45t) *Mi. Wilson, Ariz (WR) 0 11 11



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team

1) Dickson, Sea.
Camarda, T.B.
Wright, Min.
Anger, Dal.
*E. Evans, LA-R
Gillan, NY-G
Pinion, Atl.
Hekker, Car.
Whelan, G.B.

)  Way, Was.

) Gill, Chi.

) Wishnowsky, S.F.

)

)

N
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=

Cooney, Ariz
Fox, Det.
15) *Hedley, N.O.

No
13
18
16
15
16
21
24
23
22
19
19
15
13
18
28

Yards
695
958
829
769
797

1016
1148
1094
1044
900
894
691
592
817
1213

NFC / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team

1) Dickson, Sea.
2) Anger, Dal.

) Wright, Min.

) Gillan, NY-G

) Pinion, Atl.

6) Hekker, Car.
7t) Camarda, T.B.
7t) Wishnowsky, S.F.
9) *E. Evans, LA-R
10) Fox, Det.

11) Cooney, Ariz
12) *Hedley, N.O.
13) Way, Was.

14) Gill, Chi.

15) Whelan, G.B.

g W

NFC / PUNT RETURN LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

1) Shaheed, N.O.

2) Covey, Phi.

) Dallas, Sea.
4) McCloud, S.F.
5) *Reed, G.B.
6) Raymond, Det.
7)

8)
9)

Crowder, Was.
Dortch, Ariz
Hughes, Atl.
10) Thompkins, T.B.
11) Smith-Marsette, Car.
12) Powell, Min.

NFC / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player, Team
1) Dallas, Sea.
2) Nixon, G.B.

3) Shaheed, N.O.

No
13
15
16
21
24
23
18
15
16
18
13
28
19
19
22

Yards
695
769
829

1016
1148
1094
958
691
797
817
592
1213
900
894
1044

Lg
73
74
61
57
72
62
62
69
68
66
58
67
56
62
55

Lg
73
57
61
62
62
69
74
67
72
62
56
55
66
58
68

Opp

Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret
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76t
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS
Rank Player, Team Int Yards

1t) Bland, Dal. 3 86
1t) Jacobs, Det. 45
1t) Bates, Atl. 3
4t) Hufanga, S.F. 36
4t) R. Ford, G.B. 30
at) *Izien, T.B. 18
4t) Delaney, T.B. 4
4t) Witherspoon, LA-R 0
9t) Pinnock, NY-G 102
9t) Franklin, Car. 99
ot) *Witherspoon, Sea. 97
9t) Slay, Phi. 70
9t) *Branch, Det. 50
9t) Sanborn, Chi. 42
9t) T. Brown, Sea. 40
9t) Q. Walker, G.B. 37
9t) Thompson, Ariz 35
9t) Kearse, Dal. 32
9t) Grugier-Hill, Car. 31
9t) Mathieu, N.O. 27
9t) Gipson, S.F. 26
9t) D. White, T.B. 26
9t) Diggs, Sea. 21
9t) Lenoir, S.F. 21
9t) Warner, S.F. 12
9t) Bell, Car. 11
9t) Burks, S.F. 11
9t) Ward, S.F. 9
9t) Diggs, Dal.

9t) Okereke, NY-G

9t) Hutchinson, Det.

9t) Maye, N.O.

) Barrett, T.B.

) *Forbes, Was.
9t) Oliver, S.F.

) Wallace, Ariz

) Collins, Ariz
9t) Adebo, N.O.

) Blankenship, Phi.

) Fuller, Was.
9t) Gilmore, Dal.

) Hooker, Dal.

) Th. Jackson, Min.
9t) L. Johnson, N.O.
9t) *Q. Johnson, Chi.
9t) Jones, Car.
9t) Lattimore, N.O.
9t) Stroman, Chi.
9t) Werner, N.O.
9t) K. White, Ariz
9t) Yiadom, N.O.
9t) Douglas, G.B.
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15.
1.
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0.
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12.
11.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks
1) Hunter, Min. (LB)

2t Gary, G.B. (LB)

2t Hutchinson, Det. (DE)

2t Sweat, Was. (DE)

)
)
)
5t) Burns, Car. (LB)
)
)
)

5t Gardeck, Ariz (LB)
5t Parsons, Dal. (LB)
5t Thibodeaux, NY-G (LB)

9t) *Carter, Phi. (DT)
9t) Granderson, N.O. (DE)
9t) Vea, T.B. (DT)

12t) J. Allen, Was. (DE)
12t) Clark, G.B. (NT)

12t) Hargrave, S.F. (NT)
12t) Jackson, S.F. (DE)
12t) Morrow, Phi. (LB)

12t) Odighizuwa, Dal. (DT)
12t) Reddick, Phi. (LB)
12t) H. Smith, Min. (DB)
12t) Young, Was. (DE)

21t) Collins, Ariz (LB)
21t) Dimukeje, Ariz (LB)
21t) Donald, LA-R (DL)

21t) Gross-Matos, Car. (LB)
21t) Luvu, Car. (LB)

21t) Sweat, Phi. (DE)

21t) Wyatt, G.B. (DT)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
28t) Armstrong, Dal. (DE)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

28t) Brooks, Sea. (LB)

28t) *Brooks, G.B. (DT)

28t) Davenport, Min. (LB)
28t) Lawrence, Dal. (DE)

28t) Mafe, Sea. (LB)

28t) McNeill, Det. (DT)

28t) Ngakoue, Chi. (DE)

28t) Nwosu, Sea. (LB)

28t) Ja. Reed, Sea. (DE)

28t) Tryon-Shoyinka, T.B. (LB)
28t) Wagner, Sea. (LB)

28t) Warner, S.F. (LB)

28t) Winfield, T.B. (DB)

28t) *Witherspoon, Sea. (DB)
28t) *Young, LA-R (LB)

44t) Bosa, S.F. (DE)

44t) *Bresee, N.O. (DT)
) Davis, Phi. (DT)
44t) C. Harris, Det. (DE)
) Onyemata, Atl. (DT)
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFC / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player,

1)

Winfield,
Wonnum,

Team

T.B

Min.

Vander Esch,

Brooks,
Cox, Phi.
Barton,

Sea.

Was.

W. Harris, De

Love,

Sea.

C. Thomas, Ar
Bradberry, Ph

Adebo, N.
Anderson,
Carter,
Collins,

0.
Was

Atl.

Ariz

Cunningham, P

Douglas,
J. Evans,
Givens,
Hall,
Hicks,

G.B.
Phi

S.F.
T.B.
Min.

Hutchinson, D
Jordan, N.O.

Lewis,
Morrow,
Parsons,
Payne,
Ja. Reed,

Tryon-Shoyinka,

Dal.
Phi.

Dal.

Was.

Dal.

t.

iz

i.

hi.

et.

Sea.
*Smith, Chi.
Thibodeaux, N

Witherspoon,

Mukuamu,

Dal.

Y-G
T.B.
LA-R
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Ret Yards
2 0
51

11

8

5
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Avg Long TD

0.
1.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADING PASSERS

Player, Team
Purdy, S.F.
Tagovailoa, Mia.
Herbert, LA-C
R. Wilson, Den.
J. Allen, Buf.
Goff, Det.
Cousins, Min.
Mayfield, T.B.
*Stroud, Hou.
G. Smith, Sea.
Mahomes, K.C.
Fields, Chi.
Minshew, Ind.
Jackson, Bal.
Lawrence, Jac.
Hurts, Phi.
Dobbs, Ariz
Watson, Cle.
Prescott, Dal.

*Richardson, Ind.

Carr, N.O.
Howell, Was.
Ridder, Atl.
Garoppolo, L.V.
Stafford, LA-R
Pickett, Pit.
Burrow, Cin.
Love, G.B.
*Young, Car.
Tannehill, Ten.
Mac Jones, N.E.
Z. Wilson, NY-J
D. Jones, NY-G

Att
136
166
145
163
175
159
204
125
186
123
184
152

83
143
180
168
155
102
160

84
150
191
156
125
203
159
197
162
144
142
168
149
151

NFL / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Player, Team
Purdy, S.F.
Tagovailoa, Mia.
Herbert, LA-C
R. Wilson, Den.
J. Allen, Buf.
Goff, Det.
Cousins, Min.
Mayfield, T.B.
*Stroud, Hou.
G. Smith, Sea.
Mahomes, K.C.
Fields, Chi.
Minshew, Ind.
Jackson, Bal.
Lawrence, Jac.
Hurts, Phi.
Dobbs, Ariz
Watson, Cle.
Prescott, Dal.

*Richardson, Ind.

Carr, N.O.
Howell, Was.
Ridder, Atl.
Garoppolo, L.V.
Stafford, LA-R
Pickett, Pit.
Burrow, Cin.
Love, G.B.
*Young, Car.
Tannehill, Ten.
Mac Jones, N.E.
Z. Wilson, NY-J
D. Jones, NY-G

Att
27
11
23
12
8
15t
1
28t
5
30
6
19
33
25
7
9t
18
31
14
32
21
4
17
28t
2
15t
3
13
24
26
9t
22
20

Comp
98
119
103
109
128
111
137
87
114
84
123
94
57
100
121
113
102
65
111
50
98
131
102
86
124
95
123
90
92
90
105
91
104

Comp
20t

16
13

11t
28

30
5t
23
32
19

10
17t
31
11t
33
20t

17t
29

22
5t
26t
24
26t
14
25
15

Pct
Comp

~J
N
[

71.
71.
66.
73.
69.
67.
69.
61.
68.
66.
61.
68.
69.
67.
67.
65.
63.
69.
59.
65.
68.
65.
68.
61.
59.
62.
55.
63.
63.
62.
61.
68.
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Pct
Comp

25
30
9

Yds
1271
1614
1106
1210
1407
1265
1498

882
1461

846
1287
1143

553
1030
1258
1262

980

678
1061

577

946
1349
1073

917
1451
1027
1045
1083

750
1052
1008

911

884

Yds

14
12

28

29

13
33
20
11
10
23
31
17
32
24

16
25

21
19
15
30
18
22
26
27
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TD
7t
2t
10t
2t
2t
7t
1
10t
10t
17t
6
2t
31t
25t
17t
13t
13t
25t
17t
30
25t
13t
25t
13t
17t
17t
17t

17t
31t
17t
25t
31t

Pct

TD Long Int

6.6 42
6.6 69t
4.8 51
6.7 60t
6.3 55t
5.7 45t
6.4 62t
5.6 70
3.8 68t
4.1 36
5.4 54
7.2 58
2.4 43
2.8 52
2.8 45
3.6 63t
3.9 69
3.9 43t
3.1 49
3.6 39t
2.7 45
3.1 41
2.6 45
4.8 32t
2.5 46
3.1 72t
2.5 63t
4.9 77
3.5 30
1.4 70
3.0 58t
2.7 68t
1.3 58
Pct
TD Long
4
3
11
2
6
7
5
8
16
13
9
1
31
24
25
17t
15
14
22
17t
27
21
28
12
30
20
29
10
19
32
23
26
33
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Int
1t
23t
4t
7t
23t
14t
17t
7t
1t
4t
17t
23t
1t
7t
7t
17t
7t
7t
17t
4t
7t
29t
14t
33
23t
17t
14t
29t
17t
23t
29t
23t
29t

Pct
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Pct

Int
1t

25

24
14
l6t
13
1t

18

27
1t

11

19

16t
21

10
26
15
33
20
22
12
31
23
29
30
28
32

Rating
Points
123.1
111.
106.
106.
105.
104.
101.
101.
98.
97.
96.
95.
95.
93.
91.
91.
90.
87.
87.
87.
86.
86.
85.
82.
80.
78.
78.
77.
77.
75.
74.
73.
1.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Watson, Cle. 19 14 73.7 182 9.58 2 10.5 0 0.0 138.5
2) Purdy, S.F. 19 14 73.7 170 8.95 2 10.5 0 0.0 135.9
3) Herbert, LA-C 34 25 73.5 321 9.44 2 5.9 0 0.0 122.3
4) Mayfield, T.B. 29 23 79.3 223 7.69 2 6.9 0 0.0 121.7
5) *Stroud, Hou. 49 30 61.2 475 9.69 4 8.2 0 0.0 120.7
6) G. Smith, Sea. 18 12 66.7 86 4.78 2 11.1 0 0.0 114.06
7) Ridder, Atl. 48 34 70.8 459 9.56 1 2.1 0 0.0 107.9
8) Carr, N.O. 26 18 69.2 200 7.69 1 3.8 0 0.0 104.6
9) Garoppolo, L.V. 31 23 74.2 239 7.71 2 6.5 1 3.2 104.1
10) Goff, Det. 25 20 80.0 234 9.36 1 4.0 1 4.0 102.3
11) Tagovailoa, Mia. 29 20 69.0 222 7.66 2 6.9 1 3.4 100.1
12) R. Wilson, Den. 57 33 57.9 440 7.72 3 5.3 0 0.0 100.0
13) *Young, Car. 52 35 67.3 279 5.37 3 5.8 0 0.0 99.8
14) Mac Jones, N.E. 42 27 064.3 262 6.24 2 4.8 0 0.0 97.5
15) Jackson, Bal. 31 22 71.0 207 6.68 2 6.5 1 3.2 97.1
16) Cousins, Min. 69 41 59.4 430 6.23 5 7.2 1 1.4 95.7
17) Howell, Was. 61 42 68.9 438 7.18 2 3.3 1 1.6 93.5
18) Lawrence, Jac. 40 24  60.0 285 7.13 1 2.5 0 0.0 90.1
19) Hurts, Phi. 31 17 54.8 227 7.32 1 3.2 0 0.0 89.0
20) Taylor, NY-G 15 11 73.3 92 6.13 0 0.0 0 0.0 88.8
21) Pickett, Pit. 30 20 66.7 236 7.87 1 3.3 1 3.3 87.6
22) J. Allen, Buf. 35 25 71.4 331 9.46 1 2.9 2 5.7 86.7
23) D. Jones, NY-G 43 32 74.4 271 6.30 2 4.7 2 4.7 86.5
24) A. Dalton, Car. 22 13 59.1 94 4.27 1 4.5 0 0.0 84.3
25) Burrow, Cin. 51 31 60.8 234 4.59 2 3.9 1 2.0 76.8
26t) Mahomes, K.C. 24 13 54.2 161 6.71 0 0.0 0 0.0 75.2
26t) Minshew, Ind. 24 15 62.5 121 5.04 0 0.0 0 0.0 75.2
28) Dobbs, Ariz 46 28 60.9 262 5.70 1 2.2 1 2.2 74.7
29) *Richardson, Ind. 25 13 52.0 177 7.08 1 4.0 1 4.0 71.6
30) Tannehill, Ten. 35 21 60.0 243 6.94 1 2.9 2 5.7 66.7
31) Stafford, LA-R 69 34 49.3 342 4.96 1 1.4 1 1.4 62.6
32) Fields, Chi. 50 27 54.0 329 6.58 3 6.0 4 8.0 61.2
33) Winston, N.O. 14 9 64.3 96 6.86 O 0.0 1 7.1 54.5
34) Zappe, N.E. 15 6 40.0 68 4.53 0 0.0 0 0.0 54.3
35) Love, G.B. 53 24 45.3 296 5.58 2 3.8 3 5.7 52.1
36) *0'Connell, L.V. 18 10 55.6 89 4.94 O 0.0 1 5.6 45.8
37) Z. Wilson, NY-J 45 24 53.3 305 6.78 1 2.2 4 8.9 45.1
38) Prescott, Dal. 25 15 60.0 168 6.72 0 0.0 3 12.0 40.5
39) *Thompson-Robinson,Cle. 11 4 36.4 11 1.00 O 0.0 2 18.2 5.3
NFL / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp Comp% Yards YPA TD TD% Int Int% Rating
1) Mayfield, T.B. 39 31 79.5 322 8.26 5 12.8 0 0.0 140.7
2) Mahomes, K.C. 49 34 69.4 471 9.61 5 10.2 1 2.0 125.5
3) *Stroud, Hou. 61 40 65.6 536 8.79 5 8.2 0 0.0 120.7
4) Hurts, Phi. 34 23 67.6 289 8.50 3 8.8 1 2.9 111.0
5) R. Wilson, Den. 36 24  66.7 314 8.72 3 8.3 1 2.8 110.2
6) Ridder, Atl. 45 31 68.9 359 7.98 2 4.4 0 0.0 107.5
7) Minshew, Ind. 24 17 70.8 183 7.63 1 4.2 0 0.0 106.8
8) Purdy, S.F. 36 21 58.3 304 8.44 2 5.6 0 0.0 104.4
9) Dobbs, Ariz 45 31 68.9 311 6.91 2 4.4 0 0.0 103.1
10) Stafford, LA-R 46 29 63.0 300 6.52 4 8.7 1 2.2 101.7
11) Prescott, Dal. 43 31 72.1 339 7.88 2 4.7 1 2.3 100.8
12) Jackson, Bal. 39 25 064.1 296 7.59 4 10.3 2 5.1 99.9
13) Fields, Chi. 41 24 58.5 342 8.34 5 12.2 3 7.3 94.7
14) Herbert, LA-C 32 19 59.4 243 7.59 2 6.3 1 3.1 91.0
15) Lawrence, Jac. 42 25 59.5 256 6.10 3 7.1 1 2.4 91.0
16) *Richardson, Ind. 24 15 62.5 131 5.46 1 4.2 0 0.0 90.8
17) Garoppolo, L.V. 31 19 61.3 208 6.71 2 6.5 1 3.2 89.2
18) Cousins, Min. 48 26 54.2 343 7.15 3 6.3 1 2.1 89.1
19) Tagovailoa, Mia. 36 21 58.3 293 8.14 4 11.1 3 8.3 86.9
20) Burrow, Cin. 54 35 64.8 243 4.50 3 5.6 1 1.9 85.6
21) Goff, Det. 38 25 65.8 252 6.63 2 5.3 2 5.3 80.2
22) Z. Wilson, NY-J 44 27 61.4 280 6.36 1 2.3 1 2.3 77.8
23) Carr, N.O. 47 26 55.3 350 7.45 2 4.3 2 4.3 75.7
24) Watson, Cle. 30 17 56.7 170 5.67 0 0.0 0 0.0 72.9
25) Pickett, Pit. 50 26 52.0 430 8.60 1 2.0 2 4.0 71.3
26) D. Jones, NY-G 37 25 67.6 222 6.00 1 2.7 2 5.4 69.9
27) *Young, Car. 34 20 58.8 172 5.06 1 2.9 1 2.9 69.7
28) Love, G.B. 47 26 55.3 281 5.98 2 4.3 2 4.3 69.5
29) Howell, Was. 34 23 67.6 265 7.79 1 2.9 3 8.8 64.0
30) Tannehill, Ten. 43 26 60.5 256 5.95 1 2.3 3 7.0 56.0
31) G. Smith, Sea. 31 14 45.2 137 4.42 1 3.2 1 3.2 55.4
32) Mac Jones, N.E. 52 25 48.1 306 5.88 O 0.0 2 3.8 50.6
33) J. Allen, Buf. 42 26 61.9 246 5.86 1 2.4 4 9.5 46.4



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY,

OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player,

Team Att Yards
McCaffrey, S.F. 99 510
*Achane, Mia. 38 460
Moss, Ind. 89 445
Swift, Phi. 76 434
Etienne, Jac. 95 396
Bre. Hall, NY-J 54 387
Montgomery, Det. 88 371
Conner, Ariz 68 304
*Robinson, Atl. 67 364
Pollard, Dal. 81 340
Henry, Ten. 86 328
Mixon, Cin. 84 328
Pacheco, K.C. 71 325
Mostert, Mia. 58 314
K. Williams, LA-R 77 298
Cook, Buf. 6l 292
Walker, Sea. 64 283
Mattison, Min. 04 276
Herbert, Chi. 51 272
Robinson, Was. 67 271
Jackson, Bal. (QB) 47 265
Harris, Pit. 63 247
Pierce, Hou. 84 247
Edwards, Bal. 56 241
Jacobs, L.V. 82 235
Kelley, LA-C 57 207
Hurts, Phi. (QB) 55 206
R. White, T.B. 63 206
D. Jones, NY-G (QB) 38 197
Dillon, G.B. 04 194
Allgeier, Atl. 62 191
Fields, Chi. (QB) 39 191
Sanders, Car. ol 190
Stevenson, N.E. 68 188
J. Ford, Cle. 50 186
*Gibbs, Det. 39 179
Chubb, Cle. 28 170
*McLaughlin, Den. 22 160
Elliott, N.E. 42 159
*Spears, Ten. 27 156
Hubbard, Car. 35 154
Mahomes, K.C. (QB) 23 154
Dobbs, Ariz (QB) 27 142
J. Williams, Den. 38 138
*Richardson, Ind. (QOB) 25 136
Lawrence, Jac. (QB) 30 132
Kamara, N.O. 33 131
Gainwell, Phi. 39 128
Warren, Pit. 34 124
*R. Johnson, Chi. 25 122

Avg Long TD
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65t
76t
56t
43
35t
83
42t
35
38
31
29t
22
48t
43t
20
36
36
17
34
27
26
24
15
20
24
22
24
13
17
14
22
20
15
12
69
21
20
38
14
22
21
25
44
16
23
22
13
16
18
29
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team

1t)

K. Williams, LA-R

Moss, Ind.
Dobbs, Ariz
Fields, Chi.
Allgeier, Atl.
Barkley, NY-G
Cousins, Min.
D. Jones, NY-G
R. Wilson, Den.
J. Allen, Buf.
Bryant, Cle.
Harris, Buf.
Henry, Ten.
Hill, Bal.
Jackson, Bal.
Mattison, Min.
McKinnon, K.C.
Prescott, Dal.
Purdy, S.F.
Sanders, Car.

*Charbonnet, Sea.

Ekeler, LA-C
Hurts, Phi.
McCaffrey, S.F.
Stevenson, N.E.
Edwards, Bal.

Montgomery, Det.

*Stroud, Hou.
Pollard, Dal.
Dillon, G.B.
Etienne, Jac.
Harris, Pit.
Kelley, LA-C
Pickett, Pit.
Walker, Sea.
Pacheco, K.C.
Mac Jones, N.E.
Mixon, Cin.

R. White, T.B.

Att
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g
Q
part

100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
87.
83.
80.
75.
75.
75.
71.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
66.
60.
50.
50.
50.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) *Nacua, LA-R 46 572
2) Chase, Cin. 44 476
3) Diggs, Buf. 39 520
4) Thielen, Car. 38 394
5) Adams, L.V. 37 442
ot) T. Hill, Mia. 36 651
o6t) Jefferson, Min. 36 571
8t) A. Brown, Phi. 35 541
8t) K. Allen, LA-C 35 434
10) Pittman, Ind. 31 297
11t) Kirk, Jac. 30 335
11t) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 30 254
13t) *Flowers, Bal. 29 317
13t) Engram, Jac. (TE) 29 260
15t) Moore, Chi. 27 531
15t) Lamb, Dal. 27 358
15t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 27 222
18t) Hopkins, Ten. 26 356
18t) St. Brown, Det. 26 331
18t) Thomas, N.O. 26 284
21t) N. Collins, Hou. 25 467
21t) Olave, N.O. 25 318
21t) Brown, Ariz 25 300
21t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 25 289
21t) Meyers, L.V. 25 274
21t) McLaurin, Was. 25 261
27t) Atwell, LA-R 24 279
27t) G. Wilson, NY-J 24 279
29t) D. Smith, Phi. 23 290
29t) *Downs, Ind. 23 255
29t) Samuel, Was. 23 243
29t) Waller, NY-G (TE) 23 239
29t) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 23 231
29t) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 23 193
29t) Boyd, Cin. 23 166
30t) Pickens, Pit. 22 393
36t) Ridley, Jac. 22 333
36t) Ertz, Ariz (TE) 22 146
39t) Aiyuk, S.F. 21 378
39t) Godwin, T.B. 21 255
39t) J. Smith, Atl. (TE) 21 246
39t) Sutton, Den. 21 229
39t) Doubs, G.B. 21 228
39t) Woods, Hou. 21 221
39t) Goedert, Phi. (TE) 21 205
39t) Warren, Pit. (RB) 21 166
39t) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 21 146
48t) Evans, T.B. 20 337
48t) Samuel, S.F. 20 302
48t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 20 225
48t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 20 175
48t) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 20 168

Avg Long TD

12.
10.
13.
10.
11.
18.
15.
15.
12.

9.
11.

8.
10.

9.
19.
13.

8.
13.
12.
10.
18.
12.
12.
11.
11.
10.
11.
11.
12.
11.
10.
10.
10.

8.

7.
17.
15.

6.
18.
12.
11.
10.
10.
10.

9.

7.

7.
16.
15.
11.

8.

8.

4
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37
63t
55t
30
32t
69t
52t
59t
42
39t
45
24
52
28
58
49
24
38
39
26
52t
45
41
45t
25
32
44
68t
63t
38
37
25
23
21
14
71t
32
17
42
42
33
25
30
25
49
30
29
70
42
36
21
19
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Yards Rec
1) T. Hill, Mia. 651 36
2) *Nacua, LA-R 572 46
3) Jefferson, Min. 571 36
4) A. Brown, Phi. 541 35
5) Moore, Chi. 531 27
6) Diggs, Buf. 520 39
7) Chase, Cin. 476 44
8) N. Collins, Hou. 467 25
9) Adams, L.V. 442 37
10) K. Allen, LA-C 434 35
11) Thielen, Car. 394 38
12) Pickens, Pit. 393 22
13) Aiyuk, S.F. 378 21
14) Lamb, Dal. 358 27
15) Hopkins, Ten. 356 26
16) Evans, T.B. 337 20
17) Kirk, Jac. 335 30
18) Ridley, Jac. 333 22
19) St. Brown, Det. 331 26
20) *Dell, Hou. 324 19
21) Davis, Buf. 320 18
22) Olave, N.O. 318 25
23) *Flowers, Bal. 317 29
24) Samuel, S.F. 302 20
25) Brown, Ariz 300 25
26) Pittman, Ind. 297 31
27) J. Reynolds, Det. 291 16
28) D. Smith, Phi. 290 23
29) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 289 25
30) Thomas, N.O. 284 26
31t) Atwell, LA-R 279 24
31t) G. Wilson, NY-J 279 24
33) Meyers, L.V. 274 25
34) Metcalf, Sea. 268 18
35) McLaurin, Was. 261 25
36) Engram, Jac. (TE) 260 29
37) Cooper, Cle. 259 18
38t) *Downs, Ind. 255 23
38t) Godwin, T.B. 255 21
38t) *Mi. Wilson, Ariz 255 15
41) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 254 30
42t) *Addison, Min. 249 19
42t) M. Williams, LA-C 249 19
44t) *Mims, Den. 246 10
44t) J. Smith, Atl. (TE) 246 21
46) Waddle, Mia. 245 17
47) Samuel, Was. 243 23
48) Waller, NY-G (TE) 239 23
49) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 231 23
50) Sutton, Den. 229 21

18.
12.
15.
15.
19.
13.
10.
18.
11.
12.
10.
17.
18.
13.
13.
16.
11.
15.
12.
17.
17.
12.
10.
15.
12.

18.
12.
11.
10.
11.
11.
11.
14.
10.

14.
11.
12.
17.

13.
13.
24.
11.
14.
10.
10.
10.
10.
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Long TD

69t
37
52t
59t
58
55t
63t
52t
32t
42
30
71t
42
49
38
70
45
32
39
68t
40
45
52
42
41
39t
33
63t
45t
26
44
68t
25
34
32
28
43t
38
42
69
24
62t
49t
60t
33
35
37
25
23
25
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD
1) Thielen, Car. 15 171 11.4 25
2) Moore, Chi. 12 255 21.3 58
3t) *Nacua, LA-R 11 131 11.9 22t
3t) Chase, Cin. 11 91 8.3 13
5t) Hopkins, Ten. 10 143 14.3 38
5t) Brown, Ariz 10 122 12.2 25t
5t) Warren, Pit. (RB) 10 114 11.4 30
5t) Woods, Hou. 10 81 8.1 19
5t) Pittman, Ind. 10 74 7.4 13
5t) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 10 04 6.4 17
11t) N. Collins, Hou. 9 209 23.2 52t
11t) Godwin, T.B. 9 132 14.7 42
11t) Thomas, N.O. 9 119 13.2 26
11t) K. Allen, LA-C 9 115 12.8 25
11t) Diggs, Buf. 9 91 10.1 30
l6t) *Dell, Hou. 8 155 19.4 68t
l6t) A. Brown, Phi. 8 113 14.1 38
l6t) Berrios, Mia. 8 101 12.6 22
16t) Adams, L.V. 8 98 12.3 19
16t) Hockenson, Min. (TE) 8 82 10.3 24
lot) Atwell, LA-R 8 79 9.9 44
l16t) Doubs, G.B. 8 79 9.9 16
le6t) *Musgrave, G.B. (TE) 8 63 7.9 17
l6t) Boyd, Cin. 8 58 7.3 14
25t) *Addison, Min. 7 151 21.6 62t
25t) T. Hill, Mia. 7 148 21.1 69t
25t) Lamb, Dal. 7 126 18.0 49
25t) *Downs, Ind. 7 110 15.7 38
25t) Conklin, NY-J (TE) 7 103 14.7 37
25t) *Flowers, Bal. 7 94 13.4 29
25t) Kirk, Jac. 7 86 12.3 26t
25t) Ferguson, Dal. (TE) 7 73 10.4 20
25t) Meyers, L.V. 7 (! 9.1 18
25t) G. Wilson, NY-J 7 64 9.1 14
25t) McKinnon, K.C. (RB) 7 62 8.9 15
25t) Michael Carter, NY-J (RB) 7 35 5.0 10
37t) Pickens, Pit. 6 117 19.5 32
37t) D. Smith, Phi. 6 89 14.8 63t
37t) D. London, Atl. [ 83 13.8 28
37t) Jeudy, Den. 9 79 13.2 25
37t) Evans, T.B. 6 78 13.0 32t
37t) Jefferson, Min. [ 73 12.2 23
37t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 6 71 11.8 35
37t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 6 62 10.3 15
37t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 9 58 9.7 18t
37t) Higbee, LA-R (TE) 6 52 8.7 12
37t) Njoku, Cle. (TE) 6 51 8.5 15
37t) W. Robinson, NY-G [ 44 7.3 12
37t) Moore, Ariz [ 40 6.7 19
37t) Ertz, Ariz (TE) 9 33 5.5 15
37t) Okonkwo, Ten. (TE) [ 29 4.8 10
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS
Rank Player, Team TD Rush

1t) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 8 7
1t) Mostert, Mia. (RB) 8 7
3) *Achane, Mia. (RB) 7 5
4t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) [ [
4t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 6 5
6t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 5 0
ot) T. Hill, Mia. (WR) 5 0
6t) Moore, Chi. (WR) 5 0
ot) Walker, Sea. (RB) 5 5
10t) Moss, Ind. (RB) 4 3
10t) Robinson, Was. (RB) 4 3
12t) Davis, Buf. (WR) 4 0
12t) Hurts, Phi. (QB) 4 4
12t) Jackson, Bal. (QB) 4 4
12t) *Richardson, Ind. (QB) 4 4
l16t) Etienne, Jac. (RB) 3 3
l6t) J. Ford, Cle. (RB) 3 1
16t) Thielen, Car. (WR) 3 0
19t) Adams, L.V. (WR) 3 0
19t) *Addison, Min. (WR) 3 0
19t) J. Allen, Buf. (QOB) 3 3
19t) K. Allen, LA-C (WR) 3 0
19t) Andrews, Bal. (TE) 3 0
19t) Brown, Ariz (WR) 3 0
19t) Chase, Cin. (WR) 3 0
19t) N. Collins, Hou. (WR) 3 0
19t) Doubs, G.B. (WR) 3 0
19t) Evans, T.B. (WR) 3 0
19t) Herbert, LA-C (QB) 3 3
19t) Hill, Bal. (RB) 3 3
19t) Jefferson, Min. (WR) 3 0
19t) Johnson, Den. (WR) 3 0
19t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 3 0
19t) Kittle, S.F. (TE) 3 0
19t) Kmet, Chi. (TE) 3 0
19t) *LaPorta, Det. (TE) 3 0
19t) *McLaughlin, Den. (RB) 3 1
19t) Meyers, L.V. (WR) 3 0
19t) Pacheco, K.C. (RB) 3 3
19t) Parham, LA-C (TE) 3 0
19t) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR) 3 0
19t) Sutton, Den. (WR) 3 0
43t) Allgeier, Atl. (RB) 2 2
43t) Lockett, Sea. (WR) 2 0
43t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 2 2
43t) *Reed, G.B. (WR) 2 0
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Pts
48
48
42
36
36
30
30
30
30
26
26
24
24
24
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20
20
20
18
18
18
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18
18
18
18
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18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
14
14
14
14



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank
1)
2)
3)

4)
5t)
5t)
7)

NFL / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Player, Team
Elliott, Phi.
Fairbairn, Hou.
Aubrey, Dal.
*Moody, S.F.
Folk, Ten.
Maher, LA-R
Bass, Buf.
Butker, K.C.
*Grupe, N.O.
Gay, Ind.
McManus, Jac.
Myers, Sea.

J. Sanders, Mia.
Boswell, Pit.
Lutz, Den.
McPherson, Cin.
Pineiro, Car.
Santos, Chi.
Zuerlein, NY-J
Patterson, Det.
Prater, Ariz
Koo, Atl.

Slye, Was.
*Carlson, G.B.
Dicker, LA-C
Hopkins, Cle.
McLaughlin, T.B.
Tucker, Bal.
Gano, NY-G
Joseph, Min.
Carlson, L.V.
*Ryland, N.E.
Seibert, NY-J

Rank
1)
2)

Player, Team
Aubrey, Dal.
Elliott, Phi.
Butker, K.C.
Lutz, Den.

*E. Evans, LA-R
Prater, Ariz
Bass, Buf.
*Grupe, N.O.

J. Sanders, Mia.
Santos, Chi.
Slye, Was.
Tucker, Bal.
Boswell, Pit.
Dicker, LA-C
Gay, Ind.
Joseph, Min.
Myers, Sea.
McManus, Jac.
McPherson, Cin.
Pinion, Atl.
Zuerlein, NY-J
*Moody, S.F.
Fairbairn, Hou.
Fox, Det.
Carlson, L.V.
Gano, NY-G
Camarda, T.B.
*Carlson, G.B.
Folk, Ten.
Hopkins, Cle.
Pineiro, Car.
*Ryland, N.E.
Bailey, Mia.
Wishnowsky, S.F.
Morstead, NY-J
Seibert, NY-J
Townsend, K.C.

PAT
11/12
10/10
10/11
20/20

7/ 7
10/10
18/18
14/14

9/ 9
11/11
10/10
10/10
22/23

5/ 5
11/12

8/ 8

8/ 8
11/11

5/ 5
19/19

7/ 8

6/ 7

9/ 9
10/10
12/12

4/ 4

7/ 1
12/12

5/ 5
14/14

8/ 8

5/ 5

1/ 1

TB
31
27
26
24
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
20
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
12
12

= NN

FG
16/17
15/16
14/14

9/ 9
13/13
12/16

9/ 9
10/10
11/12

9/10

9/11

9/13

5/ 7
10/10

8/ 9

9/11

9/10

8/ 8
10/11

5/ 5

9/10

9/10

8/11

7/ 7

6/ 7

8/ 9

7/ 8

5/ 7

7/10

4/ 4

5/ 1

4/ 8

1/ 1

Pct Long
.941 61
.938 43
.000 55
.000 57
.000 53
.750 54
.000 54
.000 41
.917 54
.900 54
.818 56
.692 43
.714 45
.000 57
.889 51
.818 54
.900 56
.000 52
.909 52
.000 38
.900 62
.900 49
727 51
.000 52
.857 50
.889 55
.875 57
.714 50
.700 57
.000 40
.714 47
.500 51
.000 34

Pts
59
55
52
477
46
46
45
44
42
38
37
37
37
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
33
33
31
30
28
28
27
26
26
23
17



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Total
Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec
1) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 678 119
2) T. Hill, Mia. (WR) 665 37
3) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 576 48
4) Jefferson, Min. (WR) 571 36
5) A. Brown, Phi. (WR) 541 35
6) Etienne, Jac. (RB) 540 113
7) Moore, Chi. (WR) 531 27
8) *Achane, Mia. (RB) 527 477
9) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 520 39
10) Moss, Ind. (RB) 517 97
11) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 510 88
12) Swift, Phi. (RB) 509 91
13) Chase, Cin. (WR) 478 45
14) N. Collins, Hou. (WR) 467 25
15) Bre. Hall, NY-J (RB) 446 62
16t) Adams, L.V. (WR) 442 37
l16t) Mostert, Mia. (RB) 442 73
18) K. Allen, LA-C (WR) 440 37
19) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 436 100
20) Cook, Buf. (RB) 432 75
21) Henry, Ten. (RB) 429 95
22) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 428 105
23) Pacheco, K.C. (RB) 424 82
24) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 418 93
25) Pickens, Pit. (WR) 409 23
26) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 408 97
27) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 403 90
28) Thielen, Car. (WR) 400 39
29) Conner, Ariz (RB) 394 76
30) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 386 36
31) Lamb, Dal. (WR) 379 30
32) Aiyuk, S.F. (WR) 378 21
33) Robinson, Was. (RB) 359 76
34t) Hopkins, Ten. (WR) 356 26
34t) Walker, Sea. (RB) 356 72
36) Herbert, Chi. (RB) 355 6l
37) Mattison, Min. (RB) 352 78
38) Ridley, Jac. (WR) 347 24
39) Kirk, Jac. (WR) 341 31
40) Evans, T.B. (WR) 337 20
41) St. Brown, Det. (WR) 335 27
42) *Dell, Hou. (WR) 333 23
43) Pierce, Hou. (RB) 331 93
44) Brown, Ariz (WR) 329 26
45) *Flowers, Bal. (WR) 328 34
46t) Davis, Buf. (WR) 318 19
46t) Olave, N.O. (WR) 318 25
48) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 306 26
49) Pittman, Ind. (WR) 297 31

50) R. White, T.B. (RB) 292 76

Avg Yards Att

5.
18.
12.
15.
15.

4.
19.
11.
13.

5.

5.

5.
10.
18.

7.
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Rushing
510 99
14 1
4 2
0 0
0 0
396 95
0 0
460 38
0 0
445 89
364 67
434 76
2 1
0 0
387 54
0 0
314 58
6 2
340 81
292 61
328 86
235 82
325 71
371 88
16 1
328 84
298 77
6 1
364 68
84 16
21 3
0 0
271 67
0 0
283 64
272 51
276 64
14 2
6 1
0 0
4 1
9 4
247 84
29 1
11 5
-2 1
0 0
27 2
0 0
206 63

Receiving
Avg Yards Rec Avg
5.2 168 20 8.4
14.0 651 36 18.1
2.0 572 46 12.4
-—= 571 36 15.9
- 541 35 15.5
4.2 144 18 8.0
-—- 531 27 19.7
12.1 67 9 7.4
-—= 520 39 13.3
5.0 72 8 9.0
5.4 146 21 7.0
5.7 75 15 5.0
2.0 476 44 10.8
-—= 467 25 18.7
7.2 59 8 7.4
-——- 442 37 11.9
5.4 128 15 8.5
3.0 434 35 12.4
4.2 96 19 5.1
4.8 140 14 10.0
3.8 101 9 11.2
2.9 193 23 8.4
4.6 99 11 9.0
4.2 47 5 9.4
16.0 393 22 17.9
3.9 80 13 6.2
3.9 105 13 8.1
6.0 394 38 10.4
5.4 30 8 3.8
5.3 302 20 15.1
7.0 358 27 13.3
-—= 378 21 18.0
4.0 88 9 9.8
-—- 356 26 13.7
4.4 73 8 9.1
5.3 83 10 8.3
4.3 76 14 5.4
7.0 333 22 15.1
6.0 335 30 11.2
-—- 337 20 16.9
4.0 331 26 12.7
2.3 324 19 17.1
2.9 84 9 9.3
29.0 300 25 12.0
2.2 317 29 10.9
-2.0 320 18 17.8
-—- 318 25 12.7
13.5 279 24 11.6
-—- 297 31 9.6
3.3 86 13 6.6



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec
1) McCaffrey, S.F. (RB) 28 12
2) *Nacua, LA-R (WR) 1 30
3t) Chase, Cin. (WR) 0 30
3t) T. Hill, Mia. (WR) 1 29
3t) *Robinson, Atl. (RB) 21 9
6) Jefferson, Min. (WR) 0 28
7t) Adams, L.V. (WR) 0 26
7t) A. Brown, Phi. (WR) 0 26
7t) Montgomery, Det. (RB) 23 3
7t) Moss, Ind. (RB) 24 2
11t) Etienne, Jac. (RB) 17 8
11t) Hurts, Phi. (QB) 25 0
11t) Thielen, Car. (WR) 0 25
14t) Diggs, Buf. (WR) 0 24
14t) Pollard, Dal. (RB) 19 5
14t) Robinson, Was. (RB) 20 4
17t) Jacobs, L.V. (RB) 13 9
17t) Pacheco, K.C. (RB) 20 2
17t) Swift, Phi. (RB) 20 2
17t) K. Williams, LA-R (RB) 17 5
21t) Mixon, Cin. (RB) 20 1
21t) Moore, Chi. (WR) 0 21
21t) Walker, Sea. (RB) 17 4
24t) *Achane, Mia. (RB) 15 5
24t) Aiyuk, S.F. (WR) 0 20
24t) K. Allen, LA-C (WR) 1 19
24t) Brown, Ariz (WR) 1 19
24t) Mostert, Mia. (RB) 17 3
29t) N. Collins, Hou. (WR) 0 19
29t) Cook, Buf. (RB) 14 5
29t) Henry, Ten. (RB) 17 2
29t) Hopkins, Ten. (WR) 0 19
33t) Atwell, LA-R (WR) 1 17
33t) Conner, Ariz (RB) 16 2
33t) Jackson, Bal. (QB) 18 0
36t) Herbert, Chi. (RB) 12 5
36t) Ridley, Jac. (WR) 1 16
38t) Allgeier, Atl. (RB) 14 2
38t) Hubbard, Car. (RB) 13 3
38t) Lamb, Dal. (WR) 1 15

38t) Olave, N.O. (WR)

o
[y
o)}

38t) J. Reynolds, Det. (WR) 16
38t) St. Brown, Det. (WR) 16
44t) Davis, Buf. (WR) 15

=
oOwWrouuo oo
o o

)
)
)
44t) D. Jones, NY-G (QB)
)
)
)
)

44t) Kelley, LA-C (RB)

44t) Kirk, Jac. (WR) 15
44t) Pickens, Pit. (WR) 14
44t) Samuel, S.F. (WR) 12

44t) Thomas, N.O. (WR)

[
(8]

Tot
40
31
30
30
30
28
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg

1) Dickson, Sea. 13 695 73
2) Camarda, T.B. 18 958 74
3) Wright, Min. 16 829 61
4) Stonehouse, Ten. 18 923 74
5) Anger, Dal. 15 769 57
0) A. Cole, L.V. 18 918 70
7) *E. Evans, LA-R 16 797 72
8) Townsend, K.C. 15 733 58
9) Gillan, NY-G 21 1016 62
10) Cooke, Jac. 20 967 60
11) Pinion, Atl. 24 1148 62
12) Morstead, NY-J 25 1195 58
13) Hekker, Car. 23 1094 69
14) Whelan, G.B. 22 1044 68
15) Martin, Buf. 13 6le 70
16) Way, Was. 19 900 66
17) Stout, Bal. 25 1183 67
18) Harvin, Pit. 19 897 63
19) Gill, Chi. 19 894 58
20) Bojorquez, Cle. 23 1081 67
21) Wishnowsky, S.F. 15 691 67
22) Cooney, Ariz 13 592 56
23) Fox, Det. 18 817 62
24) Sanchez, Ind. 22 996 54
25) Dixon, Den. 18 792 61
26) *Baringer, N.E. 30 1318 65
27) *Robbins, Cin. 26 1142 62
28) *Hedley, N.O. 28 1213 55
29) *Zentner, Hou. 14 590 54
30) Scott, LA-C 16 651 62

NFL / LEADING PUNTERS, NET AVERAGE

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg

1) Dickson, Sea. 13 695 73
2) A. Cole, L.V. 18 918 70
3) Anger, Dal. 15 769 57
4) Townsend, K.C. 15 733 58
5) Wright, Min. 16 829 61
6) Cooke, Jac. 20 967 60
7) Gillan, NY-G 21 1016 62
8) Pinion, Atl. 24 1148 62
9) Morstead, NY-J 25 1195 58
10) Hekker, Car. 23 1094 69
11) Stonehouse, Ten. 18 923 74
12t) Camarda, T.B. 18 958 74
12t) Wishnowsky, S.F. 15 691 67
14) *E. Evans, LA-R 16 797 72
15) Bojorquez, Cle. 23 1081 67
16) Fox, Det. 18 817 62
17) Harvin, Pit. 19 897 63
18) Dixon, Den. 18 792 61
19) Martin, Buf. 13 6le 70
20) Cooney, Ariz 13 592 56
21) *Hedley, N.O. 28 1213 55
22) Way, Was. 19 900 66
23) *Robbins, Cin. 26 1142 62
24) *Baringer, N.E. 30 1318 65
25) Scott, LA-C 16 651 62
26) Gill, Chi. 19 894 58
27) *Zentner, Hou. 14 590 54
28) Sanchez, Ind. 22 996 54
29) Whelan, G.B. 22 1044 68
30) Stout, Bal. 25 1183 67

Avg TB Blk Dwn OB Ret
53.
53.
51.
51.
51.
51.
49.
48.
48.
48.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
47.
46.
45.
45.
45.
44 .
43.
43.
43.
42.
40.

Avg TB Blk Dwn
53.
51.
51.
48.
51.
48.
48.
47.
47.
47.
51.
53.
46.
49.
47.
45.
47.
44,
47.
45.
43.
47.
43.
43.
40.
47.
42.
45.
47.
47.
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Yds
21
144
74
87
70
25
124
35
62
37
63
53
70
145
71
151
185
85
139
98
26
48
64
150
ol
131
79
64
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Ret
Yds
21
25
70
35
74
37
62
63
53
70
87
144
26
124
98
04
85
ol
71
48
64
151
79
131
12
139

150
145
185
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Net
Avg
48.
43.
44 .
43.
45.
48.
42.
45.
44,
44,
44 .
44,
43.
38.
40.
39.
37.
40.
38.
41.
43.
40.
41.
38.
40.
38.
39.
39.
38.
38.
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Net
Avg
48.
48.
45.
45.
44 .
44
44,
44,
44,
43,
43.
43.
43.
42.
41.
41.
40.
40.
40.
40.
39.
39.
39.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
37.
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / PUNT RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player,

1)
2)

DSow

P = P w00 Jo ul
WN R O——— — — —

Team
*C. Jones, Cin.
Shaheed, N.O.
Covey, Phi.
Dallas, Sea.
*Gipson, NY-J
McKenzie, Ind.
Agnew, Jac.
Duvernay, Bal.
McCloud, S.F.
*D. Davis, LA-C
*Reed, G.B.
Raymond, Det.
*K. Jackson,
Crowder, Was.
Carter, L.V.
Dortch, Ariz
Hughes, Atl.
Peoples-Jones,
Thompkins, T.B.
Smith-Marsette,
Austin, Pit.
Powell, Min.
James, K.C.

Ten.

Cle.

Car.

NFL / KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

Rank Player,

1)
2)
3)
4)

Team
Dallas, Sea.
Nixon, G.B.
*Gipson, NY-J
Shaheed, N.O.

Ret FC Yards

8 2
9 10
11
5
10
-
6
10
13

(&)

06}

=

=
O OO 100 o O 1o 0o

N OTwWwWwWds I3 WwowwoubdEFE ooy Jd >

Ret Ya

10

12

rds
186
250
143
246

150 18.8 81t
165 18.3 76t
186 16.9 52
82 16.4 23
137 13.7 65t
86 12.3 32
68 11.3 48
107 10.7 31
139 10.7 19
84 10.5 20
58 9.7 35
73 9.1 17
48 8.0 14
53 7.6 20
51 7.3 16
65 7.2 19
41 6.8 16
50 6.3 13
43 6.1 16
64 5.8 15
30 5.0 14
49 4.9 20
24 4.0 9

Avg Long TD

26.6 34 0
25.0 30 0
23.8 30 0
20.5 27 0

Avg Long TD
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADERS IN INTERCEPTIONS
Rank Player, Team Int Yards

1t) Bland, Dal. 3 86
1t) Jacobs, Det. 3 45
1t) Bates, Atl. 3 3
1t) Whitehead, NY-J 3 0
5t) Stone, Bal. 2 72
5t) Dari. Williams, Jac. 2 6l
5t) Hufanga, S.F. 2 36
5t) St. Nelson, Hou. 2 33
5t) R. Ford, G.B. 2 30
5t) Spillane, L.V. 2 28
5t) Hyde, Buf. 2 24
5t) D. Hill, Cin. 2 20
5t) Cisco, Jac. 2 18
5t) *Izien, T.B. 2 18
5t) Milano, Buf. 2 16
5t) K. Jackson, Den. 2 5
5t) Delaney, T.B. 2 4
5t) Bernard, Buf. 2 0
5t) Wallace, Pit. 2 0
5t) L. Wilson, Cin. 2 0
5t) Witherspoon, LA-R 2 0

Avg Long TD

28.
15.

1.

0.
36.
30.
18.
16.
15.
14.
12.
10.

NeJ

O O O O NN OO

5
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54t
20
3
0
36
61t
28
33
21
24
23
20
18
14
13
5

O O O O W
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / LEADERS IN SACKS

Rank Player, Team Sacks
1) T. Watt, Pit. (LB)

2t Allen, Jac. (LB)

2t Hendrickson, Cin. (DE)

2t Hunter, Min. (LB)

)
)
)
2t) Mack, LA-C (LB)
)
)
)

ot Bonitto, Den. (LB)
ot Floyd, Buf. (DE)
ot Garrett, Cle. (DE)

9) Crosby, L.V. (DE)

10t) Gary, G.B. (LB)

10t) Hutchinson, Det. (DE)
10t) Ch. Jones, K.C. (DE)
10t) Sweat, Was. (DE)

14t) Autry, Ten. (DT)

14t) Burns, Car. (LB)

14t) Gardeck, Ariz (LB)
14t) Judon, N.E. (LB)

14t) Oliver, Buf. (DT)
14t) Parsons, Dal. (LB)
14t) Thibodeaux, -G (LB)
14t) Van Ginkel, Mla. (LB)
22t) *Carter, Phi. (DT)
22t) Danna, K.C. (DE)

22t) Granderson, N.O. (DE)

22t) Vea, T.B. (DT)

26t) J. Allen, Was. (DE)
26t) Bosa, LA-C (LB)

26t) Clark, G.B. (NT)
26t) Cooper, Den. (LB)
26t) Ebukam, Ind. (DE)
26t) Epenesa, Buf. (DE)
26t) Fox, LA-C (DE)

26t) Greenard, Hou. (DE)
26t) Hamilton, Bal. (DB)
26t) Hargrave, S.F. (NT)
26t) Jackson, S.F. (DE)
26t) Morrow, Phi. (LB)
26t) Odighizuwa, Dal. (DT)
26t) Paye, Ind. (DE)

26t) Reddick, Phi. (LB)
26t) Rousseau, Buf. (DE)
26t) Sieler, Mia. (DE)

DN NNDNDNODNDNNDNDNNONNNNDNNODNDNNDNDWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWHR DSBS DD DO OO0 O W
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
26t) H. Smith, Min. (DB)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

26t) Young, Was. (DE)

45t) Collins, Ariz (LB)
45t) Dimukeje, Ariz (LB)
45t) Donald, LA-R (DL)
45t) Gross-Matos, Car. (LB)
45t) B. Hill, Cin. (DT)
45t) Jefferson, NY-J (DE)
45t) D. Jones, Buf. (DE)
45t) Key, Ten. (LB)

45t) Luvu, Car. (LB)

45t) Madubuike, Bal. (DT)
45t) Ogbah, Mia. (DE)

45t) Okoronkwo, Cle. (DE)
45t) Queen, Bal. (LB)

45t) Simmons, Ten. (DT)
45t) Sweat, Phi. (DE)

45t) Wyatt, G.B. (DT)



WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

NFL / DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES

Rank Player, Team Ret Yards
1) T. Watt, Pit. 3 34
2t) Kazee, Pit. 1
2t) Blackson, Jac. 0
2t) Cook, K.C. 0
2t) Paye, Ind. 0
2t) Winfield, T.B. 0
2t) Bernard, Buf. -1
8t) Wonnum, Min. 51
8t) Bry. Hall, NY-J 39
8t) Cooper, Den. 35
8t) Van Ginkel, Mia. 29
8t) Buckner, Ind. 26
8t) Pitre, Hou. 22
8t) Seymour, Bal. 20
8t) Delpit, Cle. 14
8t) Vander Esch, Dal. 11
8t) Brooks, Sea. 8
8t) Cox, Phi.

8t) Rapp, Buf.

8t) Barton, Was.

8t) Murphy-Bunting, Ten.

8t) Gilman, LA-C

8t) W. Harris, Det.

8t) Love, Sea.

8t) Cashman, Hou.

8t) C. Thomas, Ariz

8t) Bradberry, Phi.

8t) Adebo, N.O.

8t) Anderson, Was.
8t) Awuzie, Cin.

8t) *Brents, Ind.
8t) Byard, Ten.

8t) Carter, Atl.

8t) Collins, Ariz
8t) Cunningham, Phi.
8t) Dodson, Buf.

8t) Douglas, G.B.
8t) Eguavoen, NY-J
8t) Elliott, Mia.
8t) Epenesa, Buf.
8t) J. Evans, Phi.
8t) Gay, K.C.

8t) Givens, S.F.

8t) Hall, T.B.

8t) Hicks, Min.

8t) Hooker, Ten.

8t) *Horton, Hou.
8t) Hubbard, Cin.
8t) Hurst, Cle.

8t) Hutchinson, Det.
8t) Jefferson, NY-J
8t) A. Johnson, LA-C
8t) Mar. Jones, N.E.
8t) T. Jones, Jac.

8t) Jordan, N.O.
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8t) Kohou, Mia.

8t) Lewis, Dal.

8t) Lloyd, Jac.

8t) Morrow, Phi.

8t) Ogunjobi, Pit.
8t) Oluokun, Jac.

8t) Parsons, Dal.

8t) Payne, Was.

8t) Pierce, Bal.

8t) Ja. Reed, Sea.
8t) Rumph II, LA-C
8t) *Smith, Chi.

8t) Trem. Smith, Den.
8t) Sneed, K.C.

8t) Stewart, Hou.

8t) Thibodeaux, NY-G
8t) Tryon-Shoyinka, T.B.
8t) Walker, Jac.

8t) Wharton, K.C.

8t) N. Williams, LA-C

Avg Long TD

11.
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3

18
1

O O O o

51t
39t
35t
29
26t
22
20
14
11t

[ee)
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WEEK 5 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2023

BAL BUF CIN CLE DEN HOU IND JAX KC

13
16
4
10
26
15
9
27
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